



Ocean County Board of Commissioners

OFFICE OF THE
OCEAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Director Joseph H. Vicari
Deputy Director Gary Quinn
Commissioner Barbara Jo Crea
Commissioner Virginia E. Haines
Commissioner John P. Kelly

101 Hooper Avenue
Toms River, New Jersey
08754-2191
(732)929-2005
(732)505-1918

Board Meeting Agenda

Date: October 18, 2023 - 4:00 PM
Location: Administration Building
Room 119
101 Hooper Avenue
Toms River, NJ 08754

Agenda: Awarding Contracts for the furnishing and delivery of SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II to Lightle Enterprises of Ohio, LLC; National Highway Products, Inc.; and Signs Lab LLC, the lowest qualified bidders. (B2023-168)

Official Resolution#		2023001477					
Meeting Date		10/18/2023					
Introduced Date		10/18/2023					
Adopted Date		10/18/2023					
Agenda Item		k-1					
CAF #							
Purchase Req. #		B2023-168					
Result		Adopted					
COUNTY COMMISSIONER	PRES.	ABS.	MOVE	SEC	AYE	NAY	ABST.
Vicari	✓				✓		
Quinn	✓			✓	✓		
Crea	✓				✓		
Haines	✓		✓		✓		
Kelly		✓					

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT IS A TRUE, COMPLETE AND ACCURATE COPY OF THIS RESOLUTION, ADOPTED BY OCEAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, NJ AT THE MEETING REFERENCED THEREON

Michelle I. Gunther

Clerk Of The Board

CONTRACT NO. MUST BE ON ALL
PAPERS, DOCUMENTS, INVOICES, VOUCHERS
NO. B2023-168

RESOLUTION

October 18, 2023

WHEREAS, on September 19, 2023, pursuant to legal advertisements therefor, sealed bids were received for the furnishing and delivery of SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II for the County of Ocean; and

WHEREAS, at the advertised time, responses were received from the following bidders:

Name and Address of Bidder

Lightle Enterprises of Ohio, LLC
PO Box 329
Frankfort, OH 45628
(740) 998-5363

Signs Lab, LLC
609 55th St.
West New York, NJ 07093
(201) 305-0404

Name and Address of Bidder

National Highway Products, Inc.
301 Riverside Drive
Millville, NJ 08332
(856) 692-7572

; and

WHEREAS, after receipt and examination of same, the County Purchasing Agent has now recommended to this Board that the lowest qualified bid, according to specifications, in each instance, be accepted namely, LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC; NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC. and SIGNS LAB, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS of the COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, as follows:

1. The Director and Clerk of this Board are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contracts, for the furnishing and delivery of Sign Blanks and Sign Materials No. II for the County of Ocean, from date of award through October 17, 2024, a period of one (1) year, OR until delivery is complete unless otherwise stated. The County reserves the right to extend the term of the contract pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15.

A. LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC for sixty two (62) items, to wit:
ITEM NOS. 6, 8, 9, 10, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 32, 35, 36, 37, 38, 46, 52, 58, 64, 70, 73, 83, 84, 85, 86, 110, 187, 188, 189, 190, 197, 198, 201, 256, 317, 468, 469, 508, 509, 547, 635, 636, 637, 638, 639, 640, 642, 648, 649, 650, 651, 652, 653, 654, 655, 661, 694 and 707.

This vendor has extended this contract to County Cooperative Contract System Participants.

B. NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC. six hundred forty three (643) items,

to wit:

ITEM NOS. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 30, 31, 33, 34, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 71, 72, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, 108, 109, 111, 112, 113, 114, 115, 116, 117, 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125, 126, 127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 132, 133, 134, 135, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140, 141, 142, 143, 144, 145, 146, 147, 148, 149, 150, 151, 152, 153, 154, 155, 156, 157, 158, 159, 160, 161, 162, 163, 164, 165, 166, 167, 168, 169, 170, 171, 172, 173, 174, 175, 176, 177, 178, 179, 180, 181, 182, 183, 184, 185, 186, 191, 192, 193, 194, 195, 196, 199, 200, 202, 203, 204, 205, 206, 207, 208, 209, 210, 211, 212, 213, 214, 215, 216, 217, 218, 219, 220, 221, 222, 223, 224, 225, 226, 227, 228, 229, 230, 231, 232, 233, 234, 235, 236, 237, 238, 239, 240, 241, 242, 243, 244, 245, 246, 247, 248, 249, 250, 251, 252, 253, 254, 255, 257, 258, 259, 260, 261, 262, 263, 264, 265, 266, 267, 268, 269, 270, 271, 272, 273, 274, 275, 276, 277, 278, 279, 280, 281, 282, 283, 284, 285, 286, 287, 288, 289, 290, 291, 292, 293, 294, 295, 296, 297, 298, 299, 300, 301, 302, 303, 304, 305, 306, 307, 308, 309, 310, 311, 312, 313, 314, 315, 316, 318, 319, 320, 321, 322, 323, 324, 325, 326, 327, 328, 329, 330, 331, 332, 333, 334, 335, 336, 337, 338, 339, 340, 341, 342, 343, 344, 345, 346, 347, 348, 349, 350, 351, 352, 353, 354, 355, 356, 357, 358, 359, 360, 361, 362, 363, 364, 365, 366, 367, 368, 369, 370, 371, 372, 373, 374, 375, 376, 377, 378, 379, 380, 381, 382, 383, 384, 385, 386, 387, 388, 389, 390, 391, 392, 393, 394, 395, 396, 397, 398, 399, 400, 401, 402, 403, 404, 405, 406, 407, 408, 409, 410, 411, 412, 413, 414, 415, 416, 417, 418, 419, 420, 421, 422, 423, 424, 425, 426, 427, 428, 429, 430, 431, 432, 433, 434, 435, 436, 437, 438, 439, 440, 441, 442, 443, 444, 445, 446, 447, 448, 449, 450, 451, 452, 453, 454, 455, 456, 457, 458, 459, 460, 461, 462, 463, 464, 465, 466, 467, 470, 471, 472, 473, 474, 475, 476, 477, 478, 479, 480, 481, 482, 483, 484, 485, 486, 487, 488, 489, 490, 491, 492, 493, 494, 495, 496, 497, 498, 499, 500, 501, 502, 503, 504, 505, 506, 507, 510, 511, 512, 513, 514, 515, 516, 517, 518, 519, 520, 521, 522, 523, 524, 525, 526, 527, 528, 529, 530, 531, 532, 533, 534, 535, 536, 537, 538, 539, 540, 541, 542, 543, 544, 545, 546, 548, 549, 550, 551, 552, 553, 554, 555, 556, 557, 558, 559, 560, 561, 562, 563, 564, 565, 566, 567, 568, 569, 570, 571, 572, 573, 574, 575, 576, 577, 578, 579, 580, 581, 582, 583, 584, 585, 586, 587, 588, 589, 590, 591, 592, 593, 594, 595, 596, 597, 598, 599, 600, 601, 602, 603, 604, 605, 606, 607, 608, 609, 610, 611, 612, 613, 614, 615, 616, 617, 618, 619, 620, 621, 622, 623, 624, 625, 626, 627, 628, 629, 630, 631, 632, 633, 634, 643, 644, 645, 646, 647, 657, 659, 660, 662, 663, 664, 665, 666, 667, 668, 669, 670, 671, 672, 673, 674, 675, 676, 677, 678, 679, 680, 681, 682, 683, 684, 685, 686, 687, 688, 689, 690, 691, 692, 693, 695, 696, 697, 698, 699, 700, 701, 702, 703, 704, 705, 706 and 708.

This vendor has extended to County Cooperative Contract System Participants.

C. SIGNS LAB, LLC for three (3) items, to wit:ITEM NOS. 641, 656 and 658.

This vendor has extended this contract to County Cooperative Contract System Participants.

2. Payments for the materials to be acquired by these contracts shall be made upon the approval of vouchers submitted by the successful bidders in accordance with the requirements of the Board of Commissioners and subject to the Board of Commissioners customary procedures. Delivery shall be made upon receipt of a Purchase Order issued by the Ocean County Department of Purchase, upon which delivery locations and needed quantities shall be indicated.

3. The contract number must be placed on all papers, documents, invoices and vouchers pertaining to said contract, the number being B2023-168.

4. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this Resolution shall be made available to the County Auditor, County Department of Purchasing, Department of Finance, Engineering, and the successful bidders.

LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
6	Triangle, 48" x 36" (No Passing Zone)	50	EA	\$21.90	\$1,095.00			
7	Circle, 36" Diameter	30	EA	\$32.85	\$985.50			
8	Trapezoidal, 60" x 30"	40	EA	\$45.63	\$1,825.20			
9	Square, 12" x 12"	60	EA	\$3.65	\$219.00			
10	Square, 16" x 16"	30	EA	\$6.60	\$198.00			
11	Square, 18" x 18"	50	EA	\$8.21	\$410.50			
12	Square, 24" x 24"	50	EA	\$14.60	\$730.00			
13	Square, 30" x 30"	50	EA	\$22.81	\$1,140.50			
14	Square, 30" x 30", Blank .080 AL No Hole No Radius (for end of Crash Cushions)	15	EA	\$22.81	\$342.15			
15	Square, 36" x 36"	50	EA	\$32.85	\$1,642.50			
16	Diamond, 24" x 24"	50	EA	\$14.60	\$730.00			
17	Diamond, 30" x 30"	100	EA	\$22.81	\$2,281.00			
18	Diamond, 36" x 36"	100	EA	\$32.85	\$3,285.00			
19	Diamond, 48" x 48"	40	EA	\$58.40	\$2,336.00			
20	Rectangle, 4" x 6"	75	EA	\$0.95	\$71.25			
21	Rectangle, 9" x 15"	30	EA	\$3.65	\$109.50			
22	Rectangle, 10" x 12"	30	EA	\$3.50	\$105.00			
23	Rectangle, 10" x 16"	30	EA	\$4.06	\$121.80			
24	Rectangle, 10" x 18"	45	EA	\$4.60	\$207.00			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 BID - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 6

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
25	Rectangle, 10" x 36"	50	EA	\$9.13	\$456.50			
26	Rectangle, 10" x 27"	50	EA	\$6.85	\$342.50			
27	Rectangle, 12" x 4"	50	EA	\$1.50	\$75.00			
28	Rectangle, 12" x 6"	50	EA	\$1.90	\$95.00			
29	Rectangle, 12" x 9"	50	EA	\$2.80	\$140.00			
30	Rectangle, 12" x 18"	150	EA	\$5.48	\$822.00			
31	Rectangle, 12" x 48"	25	EA	\$14.60	\$365.00			
32	Rectangle, 18" x 6"	10	EA	\$2.80	\$28.00			
33	Rectangle, 18" x 24"	125	EA	\$10.95	\$1,368.75			
34	Rectangle, 21" x 15"	50	EA	\$7.99	\$399.50			
35	Rectangle, 24" x 8"	50	EA	\$4.89	\$244.50			
36	Rectangle, 24" x 9"	10	EA	\$5.48	\$54.80			
37	Rectangle, 24" x 10"	30	EA	\$6.10	\$183.00			
38	Rectangle, 24" x 12"	175	EA	\$7.30	\$1,277.50			
39	Rectangle, 24" x 30"	275	EA	\$18.25	\$5,018.75			
40	Rectangle, 24" x 36"	50	EA	\$21.90	\$1,095.00			
41	Rectangle, 24" x 48"	50	EA	\$29.20	\$1,460.00			
42	Rectangle, 48" x 24" (4 holes for double post mount)	50	EA	\$29.20	\$1,460.00			
43	Rectangle, 30" x 12"	10	EA	\$9.13	\$91.30			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 7

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
44	Rectangle, 30" x 18"	30	EA	\$13.69	\$410.70			
45	Rectangle, 30" x 36"	40	EA	\$27.38	\$1,095.20			
46	Rectangle, 36" x 8"	20	EA	\$7.30	\$146.00			
47	Rectangle, 36" x 12"	125	EA	\$10.95	\$1,368.75			
48	Rectangle, 36" x 18"	20	EA	\$16.43	\$328.60			
49	Rectangle, 36" x 48"	30	EA	\$43.80	\$1,314.00			
50	Rectangle, 42" x 24"	10	EA	\$25.55	\$255.50			
51	Rectangle, 42" x 30"	10	EA	\$31.94	\$319.40			
52	Rectangle, 48" x 8"	15	EA	\$9.75	\$146.25			
53	Rectangle, 48" x 18"	15	EA	\$21.90	\$328.50			
54	Rectangle, 48" x 30"	15	EA	\$36.50	\$547.50			
55	Rectangle, 48" x 36"	25	EA	\$43.80	\$1,095.00			
56	Rectangle, 48" x 72"	10	EA	\$87.60	\$876.00			
57	Rectangle, 54" x 12"	6	EA	\$16.43	\$98.58			
58	Rectangle, 60" x 8"	30	EA	\$12.17	\$365.10			
59	Rectangle, 60" x 12"	12	EA	\$18.25	\$219.00			
60	Rectangle, 60" x 18"	30	EA	\$27.38	\$821.40			
61	Rectangle, 60" x 24"	10	EA	\$36.50	\$365.00			
62	Rectangle, 60" x 30"	30	EA	\$45.63	\$1,368.90			

LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
63	Rectangle, 60" x 36"	30	EA	\$54.75	\$1,642.50			
64	Rectangle, 72" x 8" (No Punch)	20	EA	\$14.60	\$292.00			
65	Rectangle, 72" x 18"	30	EA	\$32.85	\$985.50			
66	Rectangle, 72" x 24" (No Punch)	10	EA	\$43.80	\$438.00			
67	Rectangle, 72" x 30"	4	EA	\$54.75	\$219.00			
68	Rectangle, 72" x 36"	4	EA	\$65.70	\$262.80			
69	Rectangle, 72" x 48"	4	EA	\$87.60	\$350.40			
70	Rectangle, 84" x 18"	12	EA	\$38.33	\$459.96			
71	Rectangle, 84" x 30"	2	EA	\$63.88	\$127.76			
72	Rectangle, 84" x 48" (No Punch)	2	EA	\$102.20	\$204.40			
73	Rectangle, 96" x 18"	3	EA	\$43.80	\$131.40			
74	Pentagon, M1-6 County Route Marker, 24" x 24"	40	EA	\$14.98	\$599.20			
75	Pentagon, S1-1 School Sign, 36" x 36"	50	EA	\$32.85	\$1,642.50			
76	Pentagon, S1-1 School Sign, 48" x 48"	4	EA	\$58.40	\$233.60			
SECTION II - SCOTCHLITE SIGN FACES - REGULATORY SIGN FACES								
77	R1-1, Stop, White on Red, Type XI, 30"	5	EA	\$22.63	\$113.15			
78	R1-1, Stop, White on Red, Type IX, 30"	175	EA	\$21.19	\$3,708.25			
79	R1-1, Stop, White on Red, Type XI, 36"	30	EA	\$32.58	\$977.40			
80	R1-1, Stop, White on Red, Type IX, 36"	150	EA	\$30.51	\$4,576.50			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 9

LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
81	R1-1, Stop, White on Red, Type XI, 48"	5	EA	\$57.92	\$289.60			
82	R1-1, Stop, White on Red, Type IX, 48"	5	EA	\$54.24	\$271.20			
83	R1-2, Yield, White on Red, Type XI, 36" x 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$16.25	\$81.45			
84	R1-2, Yield, White on Red, Type IX, 36" x 36" x 36"	50	EA	\$15.95	\$797.50			
85	R1-4 All Way, White on Red, Type XI, 18" x 6"	5	EA	\$2.80	\$14.00			
86	R1-4 All Way, White on Red, Type XI, 18" x 6"	20	EA	\$2.80	\$56.00			
87	R1-4 All Way, White on Red, Type XI, 30" x 12"	5	EA	\$9.05	\$45.25			
88	R1-4 All Way, White on Red, Type IX, 30" x 12"	30	EA	\$8.73	\$261.90			
89	R2-1 (20), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$18.10	\$90.50			
90	R2-1 (20), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	30	EA	\$17.45	\$523.50			
91	R2-1 (25), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$18.10	\$90.50			
92	R2-1 (25), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	60	EA	\$17.45	\$1,047.00			
93	R2-1 (30), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	10	EA	\$18.10	\$181.00			
94	R2-1 (30), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	80	EA	\$17.45	\$1,396.00			
95	R2-1 (35), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	40	EA	\$18.10	\$724.00			
96	R2-1 (35), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	75	EA	\$17.45	\$1,308.75			
97	R2-1 (40), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	10	EA	\$18.10	\$181.00			
98	R2-1 (40), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	50	EA	\$17.45	\$872.50			
99	R2-1 (45), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	10	EA	\$18.10	\$181.00			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 10

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

LITTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
100	R2-1 (45) Speed Limit, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	50	EA	\$17.45	\$872.50			
101	R2-1 (50) Speed Limit, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	10	EA	\$18.10	\$181.00			
102	R2-1 (50) Speed Limit, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	50	EA	\$17.45	\$872.50			
103	R2-1 (55) Speed Limit, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	10	EA	\$18.10	\$181.00			
104	R2-1 (55) Speed Limit, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	40	EA	\$17.45	\$698.00			
105	R2-1 Speed Limit (Blank Speed), Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	6	EA	\$18.10	\$108.60			
106	R2-1 Speed Limit (Blank Speed), Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	30	EA	\$17.45	\$523.50			
107	R2-1 Speed Limit (Blank Speed), Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 35"	6	EA	\$27.15	\$162.90			
108	R2-1 Speed Limit (Blank Speed), Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 35"	75	EA	\$26.18	\$1,963.50			
109	R2-1 Speed Limit (Blank Speed), Black on White, Type XI, 36" x 48"	6	EA	\$43.44	\$260.64			
110	R2-1 Speed Limit (Blank Speed), Black on White, Type IX, 36" x 48"	10	EA	\$26.18	\$261.80			
111	R3-1 No Right Turn Red, Circle and Diagonal Symbol Red, & Border Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 24"	5	EA	\$14.85	\$74.25			
112	R3-1 No Right Turn Red, Circle Diagonal Symbol Red, & Border Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 24"	10	EA	\$14.30	\$143.00			
113	R3-1 No Right Turn Red, Circle and Diagonal Symbol Red, & Border Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$22.90	\$114.50			
114	R3-1 No Right Turn Red, Circle Diagonal Symbol Red, & Border Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 30"	15	EA	\$22.25	\$333.75			
115	R3-2 No Left Turn, Red Circle and Diagonal Symbol Red, Border Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 24"	5	EA	\$14.85	\$74.25			

LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
185	R7-8, Reserved Parking (No Arrow) Legend Green (Retroreflective), Symbol Blue (Retroreflective), Background White (Retroreflective), Type XI, 12" x 18"	10	EA	\$6.00	\$60.00			
186	R7-8, Reserved Parking (No Arrow) Legend Green (Retroreflective), Symbol Blue (Retroreflective), Background White (Retroreflective), Type IX, 12" x 18"	40	EA	\$5.80	\$232.00			
187	R7-8b, Van Accessible, White on Blue, Type XI, 12" x 6"	5	EA	\$2.00	\$10.00			
188	R7-8b, Van Accessible, White on Blue, Type IX, 12" x 6"	30	EA	\$1.90	\$57.00			
189	R7-201a, Tow Away Plate, Black on White, Type XI, 12" x 6"	10	EA	\$2.00	\$20.00			
190	R7-201a, Tow Away Plate, Black on White, Type IX, 12" x 6"	25	EA	\$1.90	\$47.50			
191	R9-3, No Pedestrian, Symbol Circle and Diagonal Red, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 24"	5	EA	\$14.85	\$74.25			
192	R9-3, No Pedestrian, Symbol Circle and Diagonal Red, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 24"	30	EA	\$14.30	\$429.00			
193	R9-3bL, Use Left Crosswalk, Black on White, Type XI, 12" x 18"	5	EA	\$5.43	\$27.15			
194	R9-3bL, Use Left Crosswalk, Black on White, Type IX, 12" x 18"	10	EA	\$5.24	\$52.40			
195	R-3bR, Use Right Crosswalk, Black on White, Type XI, 12" x 18"	5	EA	\$5.43	\$27.15			
196	R9-3bR, Use Right Crosswalk, Black on White, Type IX, 12" x 18"	10	EA	\$5.24	\$52.40			
197	R10-3e, Start Crossing, (Left Arrow) Black on White, Symbol Orange, Type IX, 9" x 15"	35	EA	\$3.90	\$136.50			
198	R10-3e, Start Crossing, (Right Arrow) Black on White, Symbol Orange, Type IX, 9" x 15"	35	EA	\$3.90	\$136.50			
199	R10-5, Left on Green Arrow Only Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$18.10	\$90.50			
200	R10-5, Left on Green Arrow Only Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	20	EA	\$17.45	\$349.00			
201	R10-5, Left on Green Arrow Only Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 36"	5	EA	\$18.10	\$90.50			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 16

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
255	R[NU]10-138, Delayed Green, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 24"	30	EA	\$13.96	\$418.80			
256	R[NU]10-155, Turning Traffic Stop for Pedestrians in Crosswalk, (Top) PYG, (Bottom) White, Black and Red Letters with Black border and symbol, Type XI 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$22.63	\$113.15			
257	R[NU]10-155, Turning Traffic Stop for Pedestrians in Crosswalk, (Top) PYG, (Bottom) White, Black and Red Letters with Black border and symbol, Type IX 30" x 30"	30	EA	\$21.81	\$654.30			
258	R[NU]11-1a, Keep Off Shoulder Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$18.10	\$90.50			
259	R[NU]11-1a, Keep Off Shoulder Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	20	EA	\$17.45	\$349.00			
260	R[NU]12-8L, Vehicles Over (Blank Tons) No Left Turn, Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 36"	5	EA	\$27.15	\$135.75			
261	R[NU]12-8L, Vehicles Over (Blank Tons) No Left Turn, Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 36"	10	EA	\$26.18	\$261.80			
262	R[NU]12-8R, Vehicles Over (Blank Tons) No Right Turn, Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 36"	5	EA	\$27.15	\$135.75			
263	R[NU]12-8R, Vehicles Over (Blank Tons) No Right Turn, Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 36"	10	EA	\$26.18	\$261.80			
WARNING SIGN FACES								
264	W1-1L, Turn, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$22.63	\$226.30			
265	W1-1L, Turn, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	25	EA	\$21.81	\$545.25			
266	W1-1L, Turn, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$32.58	\$325.80			
267	W1-1L, Turn, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	25	EA	\$31.41	\$785.25			
268	W1-1R, Turn, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$22.63	\$226.30			
269	W1-1R, Turn, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	25	EA	\$21.81	\$545.25			
270	W1-1R, Turn, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$32.58	\$325.80			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 20

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
309	W1-7, Double Arrow, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 48" x 24"	20	EA	\$27.92	\$558.40			
310	W1-8, Chevron, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 12" x 18"	5	EA	\$5.43	\$27.15			
311	W1-8, Chevron, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 12" x 18"	30	EA	\$5.24	\$157.20			
312	W1-8, Chevron, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 18" x 24"	5	EA	\$10.86	\$54.30			
313	W1-8, Chevron, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 18" x 24"	100	EA	\$10.48	\$1,048.00			
314	W1-8, Chevron, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$18.10	\$90.50			
315	W1-8, Chevron, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 24" x 30"	30	EA	\$17.45	\$523.50			
316	W1-8, Chevron, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 36"	5	EA	\$27.15	\$135.75			
317	W1-8, Chevron, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 36"	20	EA	\$16.18	\$323.60			
318	W2-1, Crossroad, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$22.63	\$113.15			
319	W2-1, Crossroad, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	25	EA	\$21.81	\$545.25			
320	W2-1, Crossroad, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$32.58	\$162.90			
321	W2-1, Crossroad, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	30	EA	\$31.41	\$942.30			
322	W2-2, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$22.63	\$113.15			
323	W2-2, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	30	EA	\$21.81	\$654.30			
324	W2-2, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$32.58	\$325.80			
325	W2-2, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	25	EA	\$31.41	\$785.25			
326	W2-3L, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$22.63	\$113.15			
327	W2-3L, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$21.81	\$218.10			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 23

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
454	W12-1, Double Arrow, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 24" x 24"	5	EA	\$14.48	\$72.40			
455	W12-1, Double Arrow, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 24" x 24"	30	EA	\$13.96	\$418.80			
456	W12-1, Double Arrow, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$22.63	\$113.15			
457	W12-1, Double Arrow, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$21.81	\$218.10			
458	W12-2, Low Clearance, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$32.85	\$164.25			
459	W12-2, Low Clearance, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	20	EA	\$31.41	\$628.20			
460	W13-1, Advisory Speed Black on Yellow, Type XI, 18" x 18"	5	EA	\$8.15	\$40.75			
461	W13-1, Advisory Speed Black on Yellow, Type IX, 18" x 18"	30	EA	\$7.85	\$235.50			
462	W13-1, Advisory Speed Black on Yellow, Type XI, 24" x 24"	5	EA	\$14.48	\$72.40			
463	W13-1, Advisory Speed Black on Yellow, Type IX, 24" x 24"	30	EA	\$13.96	\$418.80			
464	W14-1, Dead End, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$22.63	\$113.15			
465	W14-1, Dead End, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$31.41	\$314.10			
466	W14-2, No Outlet, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$22.63	\$113.15			
467	W14-2, No Outlet, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$31.41	\$314.10			
468	W14-3, No Passing Zone, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 48" x 36"	5	EA	\$23.50	\$117.50			
469	W14-3, No Passing Zone, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 48" x 36"	20	EA	\$23.50	\$470.00			
470	W15-1, Playground, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$32.85	\$164.25			
471	W15-1, Playground, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type XI, 36" x 36"	20	EA	\$32.85	\$657.00			
472	W15-1, Playground, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$32.85	\$164.25			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 31

LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.D.	Comments
508	R(N)11-5, Local Traffic Only, Black on White, Type XI, 48" x 36"	5	EA	\$43.44	\$217.20			
509	R(N)11-5, Local Traffic Only, Black on White, Type IX, 48" x 36"	10	EA	\$41.88	\$418.80			
510	M4-8a, End Detour, Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 24" x 18"	10	EA	\$11.22	\$112.20			
511	M4-9L, Detour, (Left) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 30" x 24"	20	EA	\$18.70	\$374.00			
512	M4-9R, Detour, (Right) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 30" x 24"	20	EA	\$18.70	\$374.00			
513	M4-9R, Detour, (Straight) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 30" x 24"	30	EA	\$18.70	\$561.00			
514	M4-9L, Detour, (Inside Arrow) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 18"	10	EA	\$22.44	\$224.40			
515	M4-9R, Detour, (Inside Arrow) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 18"	10	EA	\$22.44	\$224.40			
516	W3-4, Be Prepared To Stop, Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48"	10	EA	\$59.84	\$598.40			
517	W20-1, Road Work, Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48" (set up for 3 line sign)	25	EA	\$59.84	\$1,496.00			
518	W20-2, Detour, Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48" (set up for 2 line sign)	10	EA	\$59.84	\$598.40			
519	W20-3, Road Closed, Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48" (set up for 3 line sign)	10	EA	\$59.84	\$598.40			
520	W20-4, One Lane Road, Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48" (set up for 3 line sign)	10	EA	\$59.84	\$598.40			
521	W20-5, Left Lane Closed, (xxx distance) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48" (set up for 3 line sign)	10	EA	\$59.84	\$598.40			
522	W20-5, Right Lane Closed, (xxx distance) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48" (set up for 3 line sign)	10	EA	\$59.84	\$598.40			
523	W20-7a, Flagger Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 36" x 36"	20	EA	\$33.66	\$673.20			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 34

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
540	S4-2, When Children Are Present Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 10"	20	EA	\$5.83	\$116.60			
541	S4-3, School, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type XI, 24" x 8"	5	EA	\$4.85	\$24.25			
542	S4-3, School, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type IX, 24" x 8"	20	EA	\$4.68	\$93.60			
543	S4-4, When Flashing Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 10"	5	EA	\$6.05	\$30.25			
544	S4-4, When Flashing Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 10"	10	EA	\$5.83	\$58.30			
545	S4-5, Reduced School Speed Zone Ahead (MPH XXX), Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$38.95	\$194.75			
546	S4-5, Reduced School Speed Zone Ahead (MPH XXX), Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type IX, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$38.50	\$192.50			
547	S5-1, School Speed Limit (When Flashing) (XXX MPH), Black on White & Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type XI, 24" x 48"	4	EA	\$31.35	\$125.40			
548	S5-1, School Speed Limit (When Flashing) (XXX MPH), Black on White & Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type IX, 24" x 48"	4	EA	\$30.26	\$121.04			
549	S5-2, End School Zone, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$18.10	\$90.50			
550	S5-2, End School Zone, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	20	EA	\$17.45	\$349.00			
RECREATIONAL AND GUIDE SIGN FACES								
551	D9-2, Hospital Blue on White, Type IX, 24" x 24"	20	EA	\$13.96	\$279.20			
552	D9-13a, Hospital Blue on White, Type IX, 12" x 24"	10	EA	\$7.00	\$70.00			
553	D10-1, White on Green, (English) Type IX, 10" x 18"	10	EA	\$4.40	\$44.00			
554	D10-2, White on Green, (English) Type IX, 10" x 27"	25	EA	\$6.60	\$165.00			
555	EM-1, (Mod), (Blank Arrow) (Coastal Evacuation), Blue on White, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$13.95	\$349.00			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 36

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT

LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC

Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
OBJECT MARKER AND BARRICADE SIGN FACES								
631	OM1-1, Object Marker Reflector-Yellow Background Yellow, Type IX 18" x 18"	20	EA	\$15.50	\$310.00			
632	OM-3L Object Marker Stripes-Black, Background-Yellow, Type IX, 12" x 36"	25	EA	\$10.47	\$261.75			
633	OM-3R, Object Marker Stripes-Black, Background-Yellow, Type IX, 12" x 36"	25	EA	\$10.47	\$261.75			
634	OM-4-1, Object Marker Reflectors -Red, Background-Red, Type IX, 18" x 18"	10	EA	\$15.50	\$155.00			
635	3326L L/W Pts HI Barr Mis, Red on White, Type XI, 8" x 50 Yard roll	1	ROLL	\$210.00	\$210.00			
636	3326L L/W Pts HI Barr Mis, Red on White, Type IX, 8" x 50 Yard roll	1	ROLL	\$210.00	\$210.00			
637	3326R R/W Pts HI Barr Mis, Red on White, Type XI, 8" x 50 Yard roll	1	ROLL	\$210.00	\$210.00			
638	3326R R/W Pts HI Barr Mis, Red on White, Type IX, 8" x 50 Yard roll	1	ROLL	\$210.00	\$210.00			
639	3326L L/W Pts HI Barr Mis, Orange on White, Type XI, 8" x 50 Yard roll	2	ROLL	\$210.00	\$420.00			
640	3326R R/W Pts HI Barr Mis, Orange on White, Type IX, 8" x 50 Yard roll	2	ROLL	\$210.00	\$420.00			
641	Shur-Tite U-Flex SM Del-35", Yellow Post w/Cap & Yellow Base/Pin (3) 3" x 12" Refl Yellow Bands (for equal) (with mastic pad, & Anchor Hardward)	50	EA	\$58.95	\$2,947.50			
642	Shur-Tite U-Flex SM Del-36", White Post w/Cap & White Base/Pin (3) 3" x 12" Refl White Bands (for equal) (with mastic pad, & Anchor Hardward)	225	EA	\$58.95	\$13,263.75			
643	Mastic Adhesive Pads for Shur-Tite U-Flex SM Del-36" (8" Square)	60	EA	\$6.85	\$411.00			
644	Shur-Curb Traffic Separator, 3 Component Design, Base 10"x 40" Post Diameter: 2.25 OD, Height: 36" White Post w/Cap & White Base/Pin (3) 3" x 12" Refl White Bands Type XI (with anchor Hardward) No Substitutions	70	EA	\$144.36	\$10,105.20			
645	Shur-Curb Traffic Separator, 3 Component Design, Base 10"x 40" Post Diameter: 2.25 OD, Height: 36" White Post w/Cap & White Base/Pin (3) 3" x 12" Refl White Bands Type IX (with anchor Hardward) No Substitutions	75	EA	\$144.36	\$10,827.00			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 41

LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.D.	Comments
646	Shur-Curb Traffic Separator, 3 Component Design, Base 10"x 40" Post Diameter: 2.25 OD, Height: 36" Yellow Post w/Cap & Yellow Base/Pin (3) 3" x 12" Refl Yellow Bands Type XI (with anchor Hardward) No Substitutions	70	EA	\$144.36	\$10,105.20			
647	Shur-Curb Traffic Separator, 3 Component Design, Base 10"x 40" Post Diameter: 2.25 OD, Height: 36" Yellow Post w/Cap & Yellow Base/Pin (3) 3" x 12" Refl Yellow Bands Type IX (with anchor Hardward) No Substitutions	75	EA	\$144.36	\$10,827.00			
648	Brite-Max Multi-View Post Reflector 5052 H32 .80 gauge Aluminum, With 1" on the left/ right side, metal is bent at 45 degree angles Type XI (Yellow) 72"	10	EA	\$24.60	\$246.00			
649	Brite-Max Multi-View Post Reflector, 5052 H32 .80 gauge Aluminum, With 1" on the left/ right side, metal is bent at 45 degree angles Type IX (Yellow) 72"	200	EA	\$24.60	\$4,920.00			
650	Brite-Max Multi-View Post Reflector, 5052 H32 .80 gauge Aluminum, With 1" on the left/ right side, metal is bent at 45 degree angles Type XI (White) 72"	10	EA	\$23.60	\$236.00			
651	Brite-Max Multi-View Post Reflector, 5052 H32 .80 gauge Aluminum, With 1" on the left/ right side, metal is bent at 45 degree angles Type IX (White) 72"	50	EA	\$23.60	\$1,180.00			
652	Brite-Max Multi-View Post Reflector, 5052 H32 .80 gauge Aluminum, With 1" on the left/ right side, metal is bent at 45 degree angles Type XI (Red) 72"	10	EA	\$23.60	\$236.00			
653	Brite-Max Multi-View Post Reflector, 5052 H32 .80 gauge Aluminum, With 1" on the left/ right side, metal is bent at 45 degree angles Type IX (Red) 72"	80	EA	\$23.60	\$1,888.00			
654	Brite-Max Multi-View Post Reflector, 5052 H32 .80 gauge Aluminum, With 1" on the left/ right side, metal is bent at 45 degree angles Type XI (Flourescent Yellow Green) 72"	10	EA	\$24.60	\$246.00			
655	Brite-Max Multi-View Post Reflector, 5052 H32 .80 gauge Aluminum, With 1" on the left/ right side, metal is bent at 45 degree angles Type IX (Flourescent Yellow Green) 72"	50	EA	\$24.60	\$1,230.00			
656	Pan Head, Square Drive #10 -3/4" Screw, for mounting BriteSide Marker, 100/pack	3	PACK	\$165.00	\$495.00			
657	Pan Head Square Drive #10 -2" Screw, for mounting BriteSide Marker, 100/pack	3	PACK	\$135.00	\$405.00			
658	#10 Drive Bit, for use with panhead square drive screws	12	EA	\$44.00	\$528.00			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments	
559	Reflectors, Side Mount #717, Bolt on Butterfly, 1 Way	500	EA	\$3.85	\$1,925.00				
660	Reflectors, Side Mount, FT1 for Concrete Barrier, 1 Way, PCSMT12 Type IX 1 Sided, White/Yellow	100	EA	\$11.25	\$1,125.00				
661	Epoxy, Caulk 14 oz. tube, for reflectors, 12/case	6	CASE	\$6.60	\$39.60				
SECTION III - SCOTCHLITE REFLECTIVE SHEETING									
662	Fluorescent Yellow Green, 3M #4083 (P/S), Type XI, Or equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,626.00	\$1,626.00				
663	Fluorescent Yellow Green, 3M #4083 (P/S), Type IX, or equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,626.00	\$1,626.00				
664	Fluorescent Yellow Green, 3M #4083 (P/S), Type XI, or equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,219.50	\$1,219.50				
665	Fluorescent Yellow Green, 3M4083 (P/S), Type IX, or equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,219.50	\$1,219.50				
666	Green (P/S), 3M #4097, Type XI, or equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,626.00	\$1,626.00				
667	Green (P/S), 3M #4097, Type IX, or equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,626.00	\$1,626.00				
668	Green (P/S), 3M #4097, Type XI, or equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,219.50	\$1,219.50				
669	Green (P/S), 3M #4097, Type IX, or equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,219.50	\$1,219.50				
670	Flourescent Orange (P/S), 3M #4084, Type XI, or equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,698.00	\$1,698.00				
671	Flourescent Orange (P/S), 3M #4084, Type IX, or equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,698.00	\$1,698.00				
672	Flourescent Orange (P/S), 3M #4084, Type XI, or equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,273.50	\$1,273.50				
673	Flourescent Orange (P/S), 3M #4084, Type IX, or equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,273.50	\$1,273.50				
674	Silver/White (P/S), 3M #4090, Type XI, or Equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,626.00	\$1,626.00				
675	Silver/White (P/S), 3M #4090, Type IX, or Equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	2	ROLL	\$1,626.00	\$3,252.00				

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

LITTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
694	Black Border, 3M #3650-12 (Non-Reflective), 1" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$18.96	\$18.96			
695	Black Corner, 3M #3650-12 (Non-Reflective) 3/4" x 1 3/8" Radius, 25/pkg.	1	PKG	\$8.65	\$8.65			
696	Black Corner, 3M #3650-12 (Non-Reflective), 1" x 2 1/4" Radius, 25/pkg.	1	PKG	\$9.45	\$9.45			
SECTION V - SCOTCHLITE ELECTROCLUT FILM SERIES 1170, OR EQUAL								
697	Blue, 3M 1175 30" x 50 yard roll, or equal	4	ROLL	\$427.50	\$1,710.00			
698	Brown, 3M 1179 30" x 50 yard roll, or equal	4	ROLL	\$427.50	\$1,710.00			
699	Green, 3M 1170 30" x 50 yard roll, or equal	4	ROLL	\$427.50	\$1,710.00			
700	Green, 3M 1170 18" x 50 yard roll, or equal	5	ROLL	\$256.50	\$1,282.50			
701	Red, 3M 1172 30" x 50 yard roll, or equal	5	ROLL	\$427.50	\$2,137.50			
702	Red, 3M 1172 18" x 50 yard roll, or equal	3	ROLL	\$256.50	\$769.50			
703	Yellow, 3M 1171 30" x 50 yard roll, or equal	1	ROLL	\$427.50	\$427.50			
704	ATSM Premask Transfer Tape PM Clear 4" X 100yds	10	ROLL	\$26.80	\$268.00			
705	ATSM Premask Transfer Tape PM Clear 10" X 100yds	10	ROLL	\$51.75	\$517.50			
706	ATSM Premask Transfer Tape PM Clear 12" X 100yds	10	ROLL	\$60.00	\$600.00			
707	Standard Overlam for use on reflective materials 3M# 1170 36" x 50 yard roll	2	ROLL	\$383.80	\$767.60			
708	Premium Overlam for use on DGS materials 3M# 1160 36" x 50 yard roll	2	ROLL	\$830.50	\$1,661.00			

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

8. Acknowledgement of Submission of Forms from Current Bid Package*
 Bidders shall complete all documents and acknowledge all terms included with the bid package. All documents should be from this bid package as forms change frequently and the most updated forms are provided in this specification. The forms must not be dated or executed prior to the date of advertising. Failure to follow these instructions is cause for rejection.
 Confirmed

9. Submission of Bid Package*
 By submitting a response to this solicitation, the Vendor understands and acknowledges that all required documents to this solicitation must be submitted and that failure to do so may be cause for rejection.

Bidder also understands that only one (1) bid submission shall be considered. Please DO NOT Submit a manual bid response. Submitting a manual response in addition to the electronic response is cause for rejection of your bid.
 Confirmed

PRICE TABLES
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments	
SECTION I - ALUMINUM TRAFFIC SIGN BLANKS - ALCOA 5052-H38, OR EQUAL (ANODIZED)									
1	Octagon, 30" x 30"	150	EA	\$19.54	\$2,931.00				
2	Octagon, 36" x 36"	150	EA	\$27.57	\$4,135.50				
3	Octagon, 48" x 48"	50	EA	\$47.58	\$2,379.00				
4	Triangle, 36" each side	50	EA	\$15.41	\$770.50				
5	Triangle, 48" each side	50	EA	\$25.26	\$1,263.00				

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
5	Triangle, 48" x 36" (No Passing Zone)	50	EA	\$33.06	\$1,653.00			
7	Circle, 36" Diameter	30	EA	\$28.94	\$868.20			
8	Trapezoidal, 60" x 30"	40	EA	\$49.87	\$1,994.80			
9	Square, 12" x 12"	60	EA	\$4.04	\$242.40			
10	Square, 16" x 16"	30	EA	\$7.25	\$217.50			
11	Square, 18" x 18"	50	EA	\$8.16	\$408.00			
12	Square, 24" x 24"	50	EA	\$14.51	\$725.50			
13	Square, 30" x 30"	50	EA	\$22.67	\$1,133.50			
14	Square, 30" x 30", Blank .080 AL No Hole No Radius (for end of Crash Cushions)	15	EA	\$22.67	\$340.05			
15	Square, 36" x 36"	50	EA	\$32.63	\$1,631.50			
16	Diamond, 24" x 24"	50	EA	\$14.51	\$725.50			
17	Diamond, 30" x 30"	100	EA	\$22.67	\$2,267.00			
18	Diamond, 36" x 36"	100	EA	\$32.64	\$3,264.00			
19	Diamond, 48" x 48"	40	EA	\$58.03	\$2,321.20			
20	Rectangle, 4" x 6"	75	EA	\$2.21	\$165.75			
21	Rectangle, 9" x 15"	30	EA	\$4.03	\$120.90			
22	Rectangle, 10" x 12"	30	EA	\$4.21	\$126.30			
23	Rectangle, 10" x 16"	30	EA	\$5.81	\$174.30			
24	Rectangle, 10" x 18"	45	EA	\$6.54	\$294.30			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 6

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
25	Rectangle, 10" x 36"	50	EA	\$13.07	\$653.50			
26	Rectangle, 10" x 27"	50	EA	\$9.80	\$490.00			
27	Rectangle, 12" x 4"	50	EA	\$2.79	\$139.50			
28	Rectangle, 12" x 6"	50	EA	\$2.87	\$143.50			
29	Rectangle, 12" x 9"	50	EA	\$2.97	\$148.50			
30	Rectangle, 12" x 18"	150	EA	\$5.01	\$751.50			
31	Rectangle, 12" x 48"	25	EA	\$14.51	\$362.75			
32	Rectangle, 18" x 6"	10	EA	\$3.41	\$34.10			
33	Rectangle, 18" x 24"	125	EA	\$10.88	\$1,360.00			
34	Rectangle, 21" x 15"	50	EA	\$7.94	\$397.00			
35	Rectangle, 24" x 8"	50	EA	\$6.06	\$303.00			
36	Rectangle, 24" x 9"	10	EA	\$6.71	\$67.10			
37	Rectangle, 24" x 10"	30	EA	\$7.45	\$223.50			
38	Rectangle, 24" x 12"	175	EA	\$7.45	\$1,303.75			
39	Rectangle, 24" x 30"	275	EA	\$18.12	\$4,983.00			
40	Rectangle, 24" x 36"	50	EA	\$21.75	\$1,087.50			
41	Rectangle, 24" x 48"	50	EA	\$29.00	\$1,450.00			
42	Rectangle, 48" x 24" (4 holes for double post mount)	50	EA	\$29.00	\$1,450.00			
43	Rectangle, 30" x 12"	10	EA	\$9.06	\$90.60			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 7

Introduced on: October 18, 2023
 Adopted on: October 18, 2023
 Official Resolution#: 2023001477

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
44	Rectangle, 30" x 18"	30	EA	\$13.59	\$407.70			
45	Rectangle, 30" x 36"	40	EA	\$27.18	\$1,087.20			
46	Rectangle, 36" x 8"	20	EA	\$9.09	\$181.80			
47	Rectangle, 36" x 12"	125	EA	\$10.88	\$1,360.00			
48	Rectangle, 36" x 18"	20	EA	\$16.31	\$326.20			
49	Rectangle, 36" x 48"	30	EA	\$43.51	\$1,305.30			
50	Rectangle, 42" x 24"	10	EA	\$25.38	\$253.80			
51	Rectangle, 42" x 30"	10	EA	\$31.72	\$317.20			
52	Rectangle, 48" x 8"	15	EA	\$12.12	\$181.80			
53	Rectangle, 48" x 18"	15	EA	\$21.75	\$326.25			
54	Rectangle, 48" x 30"	15	EA	\$36.25	\$543.75			
55	Rectangle, 48" x 36"	25	EA	\$43.51	\$1,087.75			
56	Rectangle, 48" x 72"	10	EA	\$87.24	\$872.40			
57	Rectangle, 54" x 12"	6	EA	\$16.31	\$97.86			
58	Rectangle, 60" x 8"	30	EA	\$15.15	\$454.50			
59	Rectangle, 60" x 12"	12	EA	\$18.12	\$217.44			
60	Rectangle, 60" x 18"	30	EA	\$27.18	\$815.40			
61	Rectangle, 60" x 24"	10	EA	\$36.25	\$362.50			
62	Rectangle, 60" x 30"	30	EA	\$45.31	\$1,359.30			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 BID - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 8

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Bid No. TBD

SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments	
63	Rectangle, 60" x 36"	30	EA	\$54.37	\$1,631.10				
64	Rectangle, 72" x 8" (No Punch)	20	EA	\$18.18	\$363.60				
65	Rectangle, 72" x 18"	30	EA	\$32.61	\$978.30				
66	Rectangle, 72" x 24" (No Punch)	10	EA	\$43.51	\$435.10				
67	Rectangle, 72" x 30"	4	EA	\$54.38	\$217.52				
68	Rectangle, 72" x 36"	4	EA	\$55.25	\$221.04				
69	Rectangle, 72" x 48"	4	EA	\$87.06	\$348.24				
70	Rectangle, 84" x 18"	12	EA	\$48.05	\$576.60				
71	Rectangle, 84" x 30"	2	EA	\$63.45	\$126.90				
72	Rectangle, 84" x 48" (No Punch)	2	EA	\$101.05	\$202.10				
73	Rectangle, 96" x 18"	3	EA	\$48.51	\$145.53				
74	Pentagon, M1-6 County Route Marker, 24" x 24"	40	EA	\$13.89	\$555.60				
75	Pentagon, S1-1 School Sign, 36" x 36"	50	EA	\$26.59	\$1,329.50				
76	Pentagon, S1-1 School Sign, 48" x 48"	4	EA	\$47.28	\$189.12				
SECTION II - SCOTCHLITE SIGN FACES - REGULATORY SIGN FACES									
77	R1-1, Stop, White on Red, Type XI, 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90				
78	R1-1, Stop, White on Red, Type IX, 30"	175	EA	\$19.26	\$3,370.50				
79	R1-1, Stop, White on Red, Type XI, 36"	30	EA	\$29.34	\$880.20				
80	R1-1, Stop, White on Red, Type IX, 36"	150	EA	\$27.73	\$4,159.50				

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT

Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
81	R1-1, Stop, White on Red, Type XI, 48"	5	EA	\$52.17	\$260.85			
82	R1-1, Stop, White on Red, Type IX, 48"	5	EA	\$49.31	\$246.55			
83	R1-2, Yield, White on Red, Type XI, 36" x 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$17.12	\$85.60			
84	R1-2, Yield, White on Red, Type IX, 36" x 36" x 36"	50	EA	\$16.18	\$809.00			
85	R1-4 All Way, White on Red, Type XI, 18" x 6"	5	EA	\$3.83	\$19.15			
86	R1-4 All Way, White on Red, Type XI, 18" x 6"	20	EA	\$3.86	\$77.20			
87	R1-4 All Way, White on Red, Type XI, 30" x 12"	5	EA	\$8.15	\$40.80			
88	R1-4 All Way, White on Red, Type IX, 30" x 12"	30	EA	\$7.70	\$231.00			
89	R2-1 (20), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
90	R2-1 (20), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	30	EA	\$15.40	\$462.00			
91	R2-1 (25), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
92	R2-1 (25), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	60	EA	\$15.40	\$924.00			
93	R2-1 (30), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	10	EA	\$16.31	\$163.10			
94	R2-1 (30), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	80	EA	\$15.40	\$1,232.00			
95	R2-1 (35), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	40	EA	\$16.31	\$652.40			
96	R2-1 (35), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	75	EA	\$15.40	\$1,155.00			
97	R2-1 (40), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	10	EA	\$16.31	\$163.10			
98	R2-1 (40), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	50	EA	\$15.40	\$770.00			
99	R2-1 (45), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	10	EA	\$16.31	\$163.10			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 10

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
100	R2-1 (45), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	50	EA	\$15.40	\$770.00			
101	R2-1 (50), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	10	EA	\$16.31	\$163.10			
102	R2-1 (50), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	50	EA	\$15.40	\$770.00			
103	R2-1 (55), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	10	EA	\$16.31	\$163.10			
104	R2-1 (55), Speed Limit, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	40	EA	\$15.40	\$616.00			
105	R2-1 Speed Limit (Blank Speed), Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	6	EA	\$16.31	\$97.86			
106	R2-1 Speed Limit (Blank Speed), Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	30	EA	\$15.40	\$462.00			
107	R2-1 Speed Limit, (Blank Speed), Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 36"	6	EA	\$24.45	\$146.76			
108	R2-1 Speed Limit, (Blank Speed), Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 36"	75	EA	\$23.11	\$1,733.25			
109	R2-1 Speed Limit (Blank Speed), Black on White, Type XI, 36" x 48"	6	EA	\$39.14	\$234.84			
110	R2-1 Speed Limit (Blank Speed), Black on White, Type IX, 36" x 48"	10	EA	\$36.97	\$369.70			
111	R3-1 No Right Turn Red, Circle and Diagonal Symbol Red, & Border Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 24"	5	EA	\$13.04	\$65.20			
112	R3-1 No Right Turn Red, Circle Diagonal Symbol Red, & Border Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 24"	10	EA	\$12.74	\$127.40			
113	R3-1 No Right Turn Red, Circle and Diagonal Symbol Red, & Border Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.98	\$104.90			
114	R3-1 No Right Turn Red, Circle Diagonal Symbol Red, & Border Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 30"	15	EA	\$19.92	\$298.80			
115	R3-2 No Left Turn, Red Circle and Diagonal Symbol Red, Border Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 24"	5	EA	\$13.04	\$65.20			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 11

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
116	R3-2 No Left Turn, Red Circle and Diagonal Symbol Red, Border Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 24"	30	EA	\$12.74	\$382.20			
117	R3-2 No Left Turn, Red Circle and Diagonal Symbol Red, Border Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.98	\$104.90			
118	R3-2 No Left Turn, Red Circle and Diagonal Symbol Red, Border Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$19.92	\$199.20			
119	R3-3 No Turns, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 24"	5	EA	\$13.04	\$65.20			
120	R3-3 No Turns, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 24"	30	EA	\$12.74	\$382.20			
121	R3-3 No Turns, Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
122	R3-3 No Turns, Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$19.92	\$199.20			
123	R3-4 No U Turn, Red Circle and Diagonal Symbol Red, Border Black on White Type XI, 24" x 24"	5	EA	\$13.04	\$65.20			
124	R3-4 No U Turn, Red Circle and Diagonal Symbol Red, Border Black on White Type IX, 24" x 24"	50	EA	\$12.74	\$637.00			
125	R3-4 No U Turn, Red Circle and Diagonal Symbol Red, Border Black on White Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.98	\$104.90			
126	R3-4 No U Turn, Red Circle and Diagonal Symbol Red, Border Black on White Type IX, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$19.92	\$199.20			
127	R3-5R, Mandatory Lane Control, Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 36"	3	EA	\$24.46	\$73.38			
128	R3-5R, Mandatory Lane Control, Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 36"	10	EA	\$23.11	\$231.10			
129	R3-7L, Left Lane Must Turn Left, Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$20.38	\$203.80			
130	R3-7L, Left Lane Must Turn Left, Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 30"	40	EA	\$19.26	\$770.40			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 12

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
131	R3-7R, Right Lane Must Turn Right, Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
132	R3-7R, Right Lane Must Turn Right, Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 30"	25	EA	\$19.26	\$481.50			
133	R3-8b, Intersection Lane Control, Black on White, Type XI, 48" x 30"	5	EA	\$32.60	\$163.00			
134	R3-8b, Intersection Lane Control, Black on White, Type IX, 48" x 30"	10	EA	\$30.82	\$308.20			
135	R3-9b, Two Way Left Turn Only, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 36"	5	EA	\$19.56	\$97.80			
136	R3-9b, Two Way Left Turn Only, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 36"	50	EA	\$18.49	\$924.50			
137	R3-9bP, Use Crosswalk, Black on White, Type XI, 18" x 12"	5	EA	\$4.82	\$24.10			
138	R3-9bP, Use Crosswalk, Black on White, Type IX, 18" x 12"	30	EA	\$4.61	\$138.30			
139	R3-17, Lane Bike Only, Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 24"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
140	R3-17, Lane Bike Only, Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 24"	30	EA	\$15.40	\$462.00			
141	R3-17a, Ahead, Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 12"	5	EA	\$8.16	\$40.80			
142	R3-17a, Ahead, Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 12"	10	EA	\$8.16	\$81.60			
143	R3-17b, Ends, Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 12"	5	EA	\$8.16	\$40.80			
144	R3-17b, Ends, Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 12"	10	EA	\$7.70	\$77.00			
145	R3-18, No U Turn, No Left, Circle and Diagonal Symbol Red, Border Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 24"	5	EA	\$13.04	\$65.20			
146	R3-18, No U Turn, No Left, Circle and Diagonal Symbol Red, Border Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
147	R3-18, No U Turn, No Left, Circle and Diagonal Symbol Red, Border Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.98	\$104.90			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 13

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
148	R3-18, No U Turn, No Left, Circle and Diagonal Symbol Red, Border Black on White, Type IX, 36" x 30"	10	EA	\$20.38	\$203.80			
149	R4-7, Keep Right, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
150	R4-7, Keep Right, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	50	EA	\$15.40	\$770.00			
151	R4-7c, Keep Right, Black on White, Type XI, 18" x 30"	5	EA	\$12.32	\$61.60			
152	R4-7c, Keep Right, Black on White, Type IX, 18" x 30"	5	EA	\$11.55	\$57.75			
153	RS-1, Do Not Enter, Symbol Red, Legend and Background White, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
154	RS-1, Do Not Enter, Symbol Red, Legend and Background White, Type IX, 30" x 30"	50	EA	\$19.26	\$963.00			
155	RS-1, Do Not Enter, Symbol Red, Legend and Background White, Type XI, 36" x 36"	12	EA	\$29.34	\$352.08			
156	RS-1, Do Not Enter, Symbol Red, Legend and Background White, Type IX, 36" x 36"	50	EA	\$27.73	\$1,386.50			
157	RS-1a, Wrong Way, White on Red, Type XI, 36" x 24"	6	EA	\$19.56	\$117.36			
158	RS-1a, Wrong Way, White on Red, Type IX, 36" x 24"	30	EA	\$18.49	\$554.70			
159	RS-2, No Trucks, Circle and Diagonal Red, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 24"	5	EA	\$13.04	\$65.20			
160	RS-2, No Trucks, Circle and Diagonal Red, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 24"	10	EA	\$12.74	\$127.40			
161	R6-1L, One Way, Black on White, Type XI, 36" x 12"	10	EA	\$9.78	\$97.80			
162	R6-1L, One Way, Black on White, Type IX, 36" x 12"	50	EA	\$9.24	\$462.00			
163	R6-1L, One Way, Black on White, Type XI, 36" x 12"	10	EA	\$9.78	\$97.80			
164	R6-1R, One Way, Black on White, Type IX, 36" x 12"	50	EA	\$9.24	\$462.00			
165	R6-3, Divided Highway, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 18"	5	EA	\$9.78	\$48.90			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 14

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
166	R5-3, Divided Highway, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 18"	5	EA	\$9.24	\$46.20			
167	R7-1L, No Parking Any Time, (Left Arrow), Red on White, Type XI, 12" x 18"	5	EA	\$4.82	\$24.10			
168	R7-1L, No Parking Any Time, (Left Arrow), Red on White, Type IX, 12" x 18"	25	EA	\$4.61	\$115.25			
169	R7-1R, No Parking Any Time, (Right Arrow), Red on White, Type XI, 12" x 18"	5	EA	\$4.82	\$24.10			
170	R7-1R, No Parking Any Time, (Right Arrow), Red on White, Type IX, 12" x 18"	25	EA	\$4.61	\$115.25			
171	R7-1, No Parking Any Time, (Double Arrow), Red on White, Type XI, 12" x 18"	10	EA	\$4.82	\$48.20			
172	R7-1, No Parking Any Time, (Double Arrow), Red on White, Type IX, 12" x 18"	50	EA	\$4.61	\$230.50			
173	R7-4L, No Standing Any Time, (Left Arrow), Red on White, Type XI, 12" x 18"	5	EA	\$4.82	\$24.10			
174	R7-4L, No Standing Any Time, (Left Arrow), Red on White, Type IX, 12" x 18"	15	EA	\$4.61	\$69.15			
175	R7-4R, No Standing Any Time, (Right Arrow), Red on White, Type XI, 12" x 18"	5	EA	\$4.82	\$24.10			
176	R7-4R, No Standing Any Time, (Right Arrow), Red on White, Type IX, 12" x 18"	15	EA	\$4.61	\$69.15			
177	R7-4, No Standing Any Time, (Double Arrow), Red on White, Type XI, 12" x 18"	5	EA	\$4.82	\$24.10			
178	R7-4, No Standing Any Time, (Double Arrow), Red on White, Type IX, 12" x 18"	50	EA	\$4.61	\$230.50			
179	R7-4L, No Standing Any Time, (Left Arrow), Red on White, Type XI, 18" x 24"	5	EA	\$9.78	\$48.90			
180	R7-4L, No Standing Any Time, Left Arrow, Red on White, Type IX, 18" x 24"	10	EA	\$9.24	\$92.40			
181	R7-4R, No Standing Any Time, Right Arrow, Red on White, Type XI, 18" x 24"	5	EA	\$9.78	\$48.90			
182	R7-4R, No Standing Any Time, Right Arrow, Red on White, Type IX, 18" x 24"	10	EA	\$9.24	\$92.40			
183	R7-4, No Standing Any Time, Double Arrow, Red on White, Type XI, 18" x 24"	5	EA	\$9.78	\$48.90			
184	R7-4, No Standing Any Time, Double Arrow, Red on White, Type IX, 18" x 24"	50	EA	\$9.24	\$462.00			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 BID - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 15

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
185	R7-8, Reserved Parking (No Arrow) Legend Green (Retroreflective), Symbol Blue (Retroreflective), Background White (Retroreflective), Type XI, 12" x 18"	10	EA	\$4.82	\$48.20			
186	R7-8, Reserved Parking (No Arrow) Legend Green (Retroreflective), Symbol Blue (Retroreflective), Background White (Retroreflective), Type IX, 12" x 18"	40	EA	\$4.61	\$184.40			
187	R7-8b, Van Accessible, White on Blue, Type XI, 12" x 6"	5	EA	\$2.78	\$13.90			
188	R7-8b, Van Accessible, White on Blue, Type IX, 12" x 6"	30	EA	\$2.69	\$80.70			
189	R7-201a, Tow Away Plate, Black on White, Type XI, 12" x 6"	10	EA	\$2.78	\$27.80			
190	R7-201a, Tow Away Plate, Black on White, Type IX, 12" x 6"	25	EA	\$2.69	\$67.25			
191	R9-3, No Pedestrian, Symbol Circle and Diagonal Red, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 24"	5	EA	\$13.04	\$65.20			
192	R9-3, No Pedestrian, Symbol Circle and Diagonal Red, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 24"	30	EA	\$12.74	\$382.20			
193	R9-3bL, Use Left Crosswalk, Black on White, Type XI, 12" x 18"	5	EA	\$4.82	\$24.10			
194	R9-3bL, Use Left Crosswalk, Black on White, Type IX, 12" x 18"	10	EA	\$4.82	\$48.20			
195	R-3bR, Use Right Crosswalk, Black on White, Type XI, 12" x 18"	5	EA	\$4.61	\$23.05			
196	R9-3bR, Use Right Crosswalk, Black on White, Type IX, 12" x 18"	10	EA	\$4.82	\$48.20			
197	R10-3e, Start Crossing, (Left Arrow) Black on White, Symbol Orange, Type IX, 9" x15"	35	EA	\$4.12	\$144.20			
198	R10-3e, Start Crossing, (Right Arrow) Black on White, Symbol Orange, Type IX, 9" x15"	35	EA	\$4.12	\$144.20			
199	R10-5, Left on Green Arrow Only Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
200	R10-5, Left on Green Arrow Only Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	20	EA	\$15.40	\$308.00			
201	R10-5, Left on Green Arrow Only Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 36"	5	EA	\$24.96	\$124.80			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
202	R10-5, Left on Green Arrow Only Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 36"	10	EA	\$23.11	\$231.10			
203	R10-6, Stop Here on Red Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 36"	5	EA	\$19.56	\$97.80			
204	R10-6, Stop Here on Red Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 36"	25	EA	\$18.49	\$462.25			
205	R10-6a, Stop Here on Red Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
206	R10-6a, Stop Here on Red Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	25	EA	\$15.40	\$385.00			
207	R10-7, Do Not Block Intersection, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
208	R10-7, Do Not Block Intersection, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	15	EA	\$15.40	\$231.00			
209	R10-10, Left Turn Signal Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
210	R10-10, Left Turn Signal Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	10	EA	\$15.40	\$154.00			
211	R10-11, No Turn on Red (Symbol), Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
212	R10-11, No Turn on Red (Symbol), Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	15	EA	\$15.40	\$231.00			
213	R10-11a, No Turn on Red, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
214	R10-11a, No Turn on Red, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	30	EA	\$15.40	\$462.00			
215	R10-11b, No Turn on Red, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 24"	5	EA	\$13.04	\$65.20			
216	R10-11b, No Turn on Red, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 24"	30	EA	\$12.74	\$382.20			
217	R10-12, Left Turn Yield on Green (Symbol), Legend Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
218	R10-12, Left Turn Yield on Green (Symbol), Legend Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	25	EA	\$15.40	\$385.00			
219	R10-12, Left Turn Yield on Green (Symbol), Legend Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 36"	25	EA	\$23.11	\$577.75			
220	R11-1, Keep Off Median, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 17

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
221	R11-1, Keep Off Median, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	25	EA	\$15.40	\$385.00			
222	R12-1, Weight Limit (Blank) Tons Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	6	EA	\$16.31	\$97.96			
223	R12-1, Weight Limit (Blank) Tons Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	30	EA	\$15.40	\$462.00			
224	R14-1, Truck Route Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 18"	5	EA	\$9.78	\$48.90			
225	R14-1, Truck Route Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 18"	30	EA	\$9.24	\$277.20			
226	R(N)J3-7L, Lane For Left Turn Only, Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 24"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
227	R(N)J3-7L, Lane For Left Turn Only, Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 24"	15	EA	\$15.40	\$231.00			
228	R(N)J5-11B, No Jumping Diving Crabbing Fishing Loitering, Black on White, Type XI, 18" x 24"	5	EA	\$9.78	\$48.90			
229	R(N)J5-11B, No Jumping Diving Crabbing Fishing Loitering, Black on White, Type IX, 18" x 24"	30	EA	\$9.24	\$277.20			
230	R(N)J7-4L, No Stopping or Standing, (Left Arrow), Red on White, Type XI, 12" x 18"	5	EA	\$4.82	\$24.10			
231	R(N)J7-4L, No Stopping or Standing, (Left Arrow), Red on White, Type XI, 12" x 18"	30	EA	\$4.82	\$144.60			
232	R(N)J7-4R, No Stopping or Standing, (Right Arrow), Red on White, Type XI, 12" x 18"	5	EA	\$4.82	\$24.10			
233	R(N)J7-4R, No Stopping or Standing, (Right Arrow), Red on White, Type XI, 12" x 18"	30	EA	\$4.82	\$144.60			
234	R(N)J7-4, No Stopping or Standing (Double Arrow), Red on White, Type XI, 12" x 18"	5	EA	\$4.82	\$24.10			
235	R(N)J7-4, No Stopping or Standing (Double Arrow), Red on White, Type XI, 12" x 18"	50	EA	\$4.82	\$241.00			
236	R(N)J7-4L, No Stopping or Standing (Left Arrow), Red on White, Type XI, 18" x 24"	5	EA	\$9.78	\$48.90			
237	R(N)J7-4L, No Stopping or Standing (Left Arrow), Red on White, Type IX, 18" x 24"	30	EA	\$9.24	\$277.20			
238	R(N)J7-4R, No Stopping or Standing (Right Arrow), Red on White, Type XI, 18" x 24"	5	EA	\$9.78	\$48.90			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 18

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
239	R/(N)J-7-4R, No Stopping or Standing (Right Arrow), Red on White, Type IX, 18" x 24"	30	EA	\$9.24	\$277.20			
240	R/(N)J-7-4, No Stopping or Standing, (Double Arrow), Red on White, Type XI, 18" x 24"	5	EA	\$9.78	\$48.90			
241	R/(N)J-7-4, No Stopping or Standing, (Double Arrow), Red on White, Type IX, 18" x 24"	50	EA	\$9.24	\$462.00			
242	R/(N)J-7-8A, Penalty Plate, Black on White, Type XI, 10" x 12"	5	EA	\$2.94	\$14.70			
243	R/(N)J-7-8A, Penalty Plate, Black on White, Type IX, 10" x 12"	30	EA	\$2.82	\$84.60			
244	R/(N)J-8-10, No Parking When Road is Snow Covered, "No Parking" Text White, Background Red, "When Road is Snow Covered" Text Red, Background White, Type XI, 12" x 18"	5	EA	\$4.82	\$24.10			
245	R/(N)J-8-10, No Parking When Road is Snow Covered, "No Parking" Text White, Background Red, "When Road is Snow Covered" Text Red, Background White, Type IX, 12" x 18"	10	EA	\$4.61	\$46.10			
246	R/(N)J-9-9S, Stop For Pedestrian: Stop Symbol, Red, Ped Symbol & Border Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.79	\$83.95			
247	R/(N)J-9-9S, Stop For Pedestrian: Stop Symbol, Red, Ped Symbol & Border Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	30	EA	\$15.86	\$475.80			
248	R/(N)J-10-7A, Do Not Block Driveway, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
249	R/(N)J-10-7A, Do Not Block Driveway, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	15	EA	\$15.86	\$237.90			
250	R/(N)J-10-13A, Delayed Green, Black on White, Type XI, 42" x 12"	5	EA	\$11.42	\$57.10			
251	R/(N)J-10-13A, Delayed Green, Black on White, Type IX, 42" x 12"	10	EA	\$10.92	\$109.20			
252	R/(N)J-10-13A, Delayed Green, Black on White, Type XI, 60" x 12"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
253	R/(N)J-10-13A, Delayed Green, Black on White, Type IX, 60" x 12"	10	EA	\$15.86	\$158.60			
254	R/(N)J-10-13B, Delayed Green, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 24"	5	EA	\$13.04	\$65.20			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
255	R(N) 10-138, Delayed Green, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 24"	30	EA	\$12.74	\$382.20			
256	R(N) 10-155, Turning Traffic Stop for Pedestrians in Crosswalk, (Top) P/G, (Bottom) White, Black and Red Letters with Black border and symbol, Type XI 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$23.06	\$115.30			
257	R(N) 10-155, Turning Traffic Stop for Pedestrians in Crosswalk, (Top) P/G, (Bottom) White, Black and Red Letters with Black border and symbol, Type IX 30" x 30"	30	EA	\$21.29	\$638.70			
258	R(N) 11-1a, Keep Off Shoulder Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
259	R(N) 11-1e, Keep Off Shoulder Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	20	EA	\$15.86	\$317.20			
260	R(N) 12-8L, Vehicles Over (Blank Tons) No Left Turn, Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 36"	5	EA	\$24.46	\$122.30			
261	R(N) 12-8L, Vehicles Over (Blank Tons) No Left Turn, Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 36"	10	EA	\$23.11	\$231.10			
262	R(N) 12-8R, Vehicles Over (Blank Tons) No Right Turn, Black on White, Type XI, 30" x 36"	5	EA	\$24.46	\$122.30			
263	R(N) 12-8R, Vehicles Over (Blank Tons) No Right Turn, Black on White, Type IX, 30" x 36"	10	EA	\$23.11	\$231.10			
WARNING SIGN FACES								
264	W1-1L, Turn, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$20.38	\$203.80			
265	W1-1L, Turn, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	25	EA	\$19.26	\$481.50			
266	W1-1L, Turn, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$29.34	\$293.40			
267	W1-1L, Turn, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	25	EA	\$27.73	\$693.25			
268	W1-1R, Turn, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$20.38	\$203.80			
269	W1-1R, Turn, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	25	EA	\$19.26	\$481.50			
270	W1-1R, Turn, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$29.34	\$293.40			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 20

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
271	W1-1R, Turn, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	25	EA	\$27.73	\$693.25			
272	W1-2L, Curve, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$20.38	\$203.80			
273	W1-2L, Curve, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	25	EA	\$19.26	\$481.50			
274	W1-2L, Curve, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$29.34	\$293.40			
275	W1-2L, Curve, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	25	EA	\$27.73	\$693.25			
276	W1-2R, Curve, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$20.38	\$203.80			
277	W1-2R, Curve, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	50	EA	\$19.26	\$963.00			
278	W1-2R, Curve, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$29.34	\$293.40			
279	W1-2R, Curve, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	25	EA	\$27.73	\$693.25			
280	W1-3L, Reverse Turn, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
281	W1-3L, Reverse Turn, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$19.26	\$96.30			
282	W1-3L, Reverse Turn, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
283	W1-3L, Reverse Turn, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$27.73	\$277.30			
284	W1-3R, Reverse Turn, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
285	W1-3R, Reverse Turn, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$19.26	\$192.60			
286	W1-3R, Reverse Turn, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
287	W1-3R, Reverse Turn, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$27.73	\$277.30			
288	W1-4L, Reverse Curve, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
289	W1-4L, Reverse Curve, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	15	EA	\$19.26	\$288.90			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 21

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
290	W1-4L, Reverse Curve, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
291	W1-4L, Reverse Curve, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
292	W1-4R, Reverse Curve, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
293	W1-4R, Reverse Curve, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	15	EA	\$19.26	\$288.90			
294	W1-4R, Reverse Curve, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
295	W1-4R, Reverse Curve, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
296	W1-5L, Winding Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
297	W1-5L, Winding Road, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	15	EA	\$19.26	\$288.90			
298	W1-5L, Winding Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
299	W1-5L, Winding Road, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
300	W1-5R, Winding Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	25	EA	\$20.38	\$509.50			
301	W1-5R, Winding Road, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	15	EA	\$19.26	\$288.90			
302	W1-5R, Winding Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
303	W1-5R, Winding Road, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
304	W1-6, Large Arrow, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 48" x 24"	5	EA	\$26.09	\$130.45			
305	W1-6, Large Arrow Black on Yellow, Type IX, 48" x 24"	25	EA	\$24.65	\$616.25			
306	W1-6, Large Arrow, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 60" x 30"	10	EA	\$40.76	\$407.60			
307	W1-6, Large Arrow, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 60" x 30"	5	EA	\$38.52	\$192.60			
308	W1-7, Double Arrow, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 48" x 24"	5	EA	\$26.09	\$130.45			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 22

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
309	W1-7, Double Arrow, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 48" x 24"	20	EA	\$24.65	\$493.00			
310	W1-8, Chevron, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 12" x 18"	5	EA	\$4.82	\$24.10			
311	W1-8, Chevron, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 12" x 18"	30	EA	\$4.61	\$138.30			
312	W1-8, Chevron, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 18" x 24"	5	EA	\$9.78	\$48.90			
313	W1-8, Chevron, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 18" x 24"	100	EA	\$9.24	\$924.00			
314	W1-8, Chevron, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
315	W1-8, Chevron, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 24" x 30"	30	EA	\$15.40	\$462.00			
316	W1-8, Chevron, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 35"	5	EA	\$24.46	\$122.30			
317	W1-8, Chevron, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 35"	20	EA	\$23.11	\$462.20			
318	W2-1, Crossroad, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
319	W2-1, Crossroad, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	25	EA	\$19.25	\$481.50			
320	W2-1, Crossroad, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
321	W2-1, Crossroad, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 35" x 36"	30	EA	\$27.73	\$831.90			
322	W2-2, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
323	W2-2, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	30	EA	\$19.26	\$577.80			
324	W2-2, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$29.34	\$293.40			
325	W2-2, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	25	EA	\$27.73	\$693.25			
326	W2-3L, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
327	W2-3L, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$19.26	\$192.60			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 BID - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 23

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
328	W2-3L, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
329	W2-3L, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type IX 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$27.73	\$277.30			
330	W2-3R, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
331	W2-3R, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type IX 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$19.26	\$192.60			
332	W2-3R, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
333	W2-3R, Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type IX 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$27.73	\$277.30			
334	W2-7L, Offset Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
335	W2-7L, Offset Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$19.26	\$192.60			
336	W2-7L, Offset Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
337	W2-7L, Offset Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$27.73	\$277.30			
338	W2-7R, Offset Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
339	W2-7R, Offset Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
340	W2-7R, Offset Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
341	W2-7R, Offset Side Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
342	W3-1, Stop Ahead, Stop Symbol, White on Red, Border & Arrow Black, on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$34.56	\$172.80			
343	W3-1, Stop Ahead, Stop Symbol, White on Red, Border & Arrow Black, on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	30	EA	\$32.61	\$978.30			
344	W3-1, Stop Ahead, Stop Symbol, White on Red, Border & Arrow Black, on Yellow, Type XI, 48" x 48"	2	EA	\$61.43	\$122.86			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
345	W3-1, Stop Ahead, Stop Symbol, White on Red, Border & Arrow Black, on Yellow, Type IX, 48" x 48"	5	EA	\$57.96	\$289.80			
346	W3-2, Yield Ahead, Yield Symbol, White on Red, Border & Arrow Black, on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$34.56	\$172.80			
347	W3-2, Yield Ahead, Yield Symbol, White on Red, Border & Arrow Black, on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$32.61	\$326.10			
348	W3-2, Yield Ahead, Yield Symbol, White on Red, Border & Arrow Black, on Yellow, Type XI, 48" x 48"	2	EA	\$61.43	\$122.86			
349	W3-2, Yield Ahead, Yield Symbol, White on Red, Border & Arrow Black, on Yellow, Type IX, 48" x 48"	5	EA	\$57.96	\$289.80			
350	W3-3, Signal Ahead, Symbol, Black, Green, and Red, Border & Arrow Black, on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$28.97	\$144.85			
351	W3-3, Signal Ahead, Symbol, Black, Green, and Red, Border & Arrow Black, on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$27.13	\$271.30			
352	W3-3, Signal Ahead, Symbol, Black, Green, and Red, Border & Arrow Black, on Yellow, Type XI, 48" x 48"	2	EA	\$51.50	\$103.00			
353	W3-3, Signal Ahead, Symbol, Black, Green, and Red, Border & Arrow Black, on Yellow, Type XI, 48" x 48"	5	EA	\$51.50	\$257.50			
354	W3-5, Speed Reduction, (Blank Speed) Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$36.00	\$180.00			
355	W3-5, Speed Reduction, (Blank Speed) Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	30	EA	\$33.96	\$1,018.80			
356	W4-1L, Merge Left, Black on Yellow, 30" x 30" Type XI	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
357	W4-1L, Merge Left, Black on Yellow, 30" x 30" Type IX	10	EA	\$19.26	\$192.60			
358	W4-1L, Merge Left, Black on Yellow, 36" x 36" Type XI	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
359	W4-1L, Merge Left, Black on Yellow, 36" x 36" Type IX	10	EA	\$27.73	\$277.30			
360	W4-1R, Merge Right, Black on Yellow, 30" x 30" Type XI	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
361	W4-1R, Merge Right, Black on Yellow, 30" x 30" Type IX	25	EA	\$19.26	\$481.50			
362	W4-1R, Merge Right, Black on Yellow, 36" x 36" Type XI	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
363	W4-1R, Merge Right, Black on Yellow, 36" x 36" Type IX	10	EA	\$27.73	\$277.30			
364	W4-2L, Lane End, Black on Yellow, 30" x 30" Type XI	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
365	W4-2L, Lane End, Black on Yellow, 30" x 30" Type IX	15	EA	\$19.26	\$288.90			
366	W4-2L, Lane End, Black on Yellow, 36" x 36" Type XI	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
367	W4-2L, Lane End, Black on Yellow, 36" x 36" Type IX	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
368	W4-2R, Lane End, Black on Yellow, 30" x 30" Type XI	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
369	W4-2R, Lane End, Black on Yellow, 30" x 30" Type IX	15	EA	\$19.26	\$288.90			
370	W4-2R, Lane End, Black on Yellow, 36" x 36" Type XI	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
371	W4-2R, Lane End, Black on Yellow, 36" x 36" Type IX	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
372	W4-3L, Added Lane, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
373	W4-3L, Added Lane, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	15	EA	\$19.26	\$288.90			
374	W4-3L, Added Lane, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
375	W4-3L, Added Lane, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	15	EA	\$17.73	\$265.95			
376	W4-3R, Added Lane, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
377	W4-3R, Added Lane, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	15	EA	\$19.26	\$288.90			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 26

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
378	W4-3R, Added Lane, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
379	W4-3R, Added Lane, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
380	W4-4P, Cross Traffic Does Not Stop, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 18"	5	EA	\$14.67	\$73.35			
381	W4-4P, Cross Traffic Does Not Stop, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 18"	10	EA	\$14.67	\$146.70			
382	W4-4P, Cross Traffic Does Not Stop, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 48" x 24"	5	EA	\$26.08	\$130.40			
383	W4-4P, Cross Traffic Does Not Stop, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 48" x 24"	20	EA	\$26.08	\$521.60			
384	W4-6, Entering Roadway Added Lane, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
385	W4-6, Entering Roadway Added Lane, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$19.26	\$192.60			
386	W4-6, Entering Roadway Added Lane, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
387	W4-6, Entering Roadway Added Lane, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$27.73	\$277.30			
388	W6-1, Divided Highway, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
389	W6-1, Divided Highway, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	25	EA	\$27.73	\$693.25			
390	W8-1, Bump, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
391	W8-1, Bump, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$19.26	\$96.30			
392	W8-2, Dip, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
393	W8-2, Dip, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$19.26	\$96.30			
394	W8-4, Soft Shoulder, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
395	W8-4, Soft Shoulder, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$19.26	\$192.60			
396	W8-4, Soft Shoulder, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 27

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
397	W8-4, Soft Shoulder, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$27.73	\$138.65			
398	W8-5, Slippery When Wet, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
399	W8-5, Slippery When Wet, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	25	EA	\$19.26	\$481.50			
400	W8-5, Slippery When Wet, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
401	W8-5, Slippery When Wet, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
402	W8-13, Bridge Ices Before Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
403	W8-13, Bridge Ices Before Road, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
404	W8-17, Shoulder Drop Off / Uneven Pavement, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
405	W8-17, Shoulder Drop Off / Uneven Pavement, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
406	W8-18, Road May Be Flooded, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
407	W8-18, Road May Be Flooded, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	30	EA	\$19.26	\$577.80			
408	W9-1L, Left Lane Ends, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
409	W9-1L, Left Lane Ends, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	25	EA	\$27.73	\$693.25			
410	W9-1R, Right Lane Ends, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
411	W9-1R, Right Lane Ends, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	25	EA	\$27.73	\$693.25			
412	W9-2L, Lane Ends Merge Left, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
413	W9-2L, Lane Ends Merge Left, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	25	EA	\$27.73	\$693.25			
414	W9-2R, Lane Ends Merge Right, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
415	W9-2R, Lane Ends Merge Right, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	25	EA	\$27.73	\$693.25			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 BID - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 28

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
416	W10-1, Hwy Railroad Grade Crossing, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
417	W10-1, Hwy Railroad Grade Crossing, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36"	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
418	W10-2L, Hwy Railroad Grade Crossing, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
419	W10-2L, Hwy Railroad Grade Crossing, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
420	W10-2R, Hwy Railroad Grade Crossing, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
421	W10-1R, Hwy Railroad Grade Crossing, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
422	W10-3L, Hwy Railroad Grade Crossing, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
423	W10-3L, Hwy Railroad Grade Crossing, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
424	W10-3R, Hwy Railroad Grade Crossing, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
425	W10-3R, Hwy Railroad Grade Crossing, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
426	W10-4L, Hwy Railroad Grade Crossing, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
427	W10-4L, Hwy Railroad Grade Crossing, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
428	W10-4R, Hwy Railroad Grade Crossing, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
429	W10-4R, Hwy Railroad Grade Crossing, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
430	W11-1, Bike Traffic, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, 30" x 30", Type XI	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
431	W11-1, Bike Traffic, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, 30" x 30", Type IX	25	EA	\$19.26	\$481.50			
432	W11-1, Bike Traffic, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, 36" x 36", Type XI	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
433	W11-1, Bike Traffic, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, 36" x 36", Type IX	25	EA	\$27.73	\$693.25			
434	W11-2, Pedestrian Traffic Black on Yellow Fluorescent Green, 30" x 30", Type XI	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 29

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
435	W11-2, Pedestrian Traffic Black on Yellow Fluorescent Green, 30" x 30", Type IX	50	EA	\$19.26	\$963.00			
436	W11-2, Pedestrian Traffic Black on Yellow Fluorescent Green, 36" x 36", Type XI	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
437	W11-2, Pedestrian Traffic Black on Yellow Fluorescent Green, 36" x 36", Type IX	50	EA	\$27.73	\$1,386.50			
438	W11-3, Deer Traffic Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
439	W11-3, Deer Traffic Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	15	EA	\$19.26	\$288.90			
440	W11-3, Deer Traffic Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
441	W11-3, Deer Traffic Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	15	EA	\$27.73	\$415.95			
442	W11-5, Farm Machinery Traffic, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
443	W11-5, Farm Machinery Traffic, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$19.26	\$96.30			
444	W11-7, Equestrian Traffic Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
445	W11-7, Equestrian Traffic Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	20	EA	\$19.26	\$385.20			
446	W11-7, Equestrian Traffic Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
447	W11-7, Equestrian Traffic Black on Yellow, Type IX, 33" x 36"	10	EA	\$27.73	\$277.30			
448	W11-9, Handicapped, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
449	W11-9, Handicapped, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$19.26	\$192.60			
450	W11-9, Handicapped, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
451	W11-9, Handicapped, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$27.73	\$277.30			
452	W11-11, Golf Cart Traffic, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
453	W11-11, Golf Cart Traffic, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$27.73	\$277.30			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 30

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
454	W12-1, Double Arrow, Black on Yellow Type XI, 24" X 24"	5	EA	\$13.04	\$65.20			
455	W12-1, Double Arrow, Black on Yellow Type IX, 24" X 24"	30	EA	\$12.32	\$369.60			
456	W12-1, Double Arrow, Black on Yellow Type XI, 30" X 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
457	W12-1, Double Arrow, Black on Yellow Type IX, 30" X 30"	10	EA	\$19.26	\$192.60			
458	W12-2, Low Clearance, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
459	W12-2, Low Clearance, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	20	EA	\$27.73	\$554.60			
460	W13-1, Advisory Speed Black on Yellow, Type XI, 18" x 18"	5	EA	\$7.34	\$36.70			
461	W13-1, Advisory Speed Black on Yellow, Type IX, 18" x 18"	30	EA	\$6.93	\$207.90			
462	W13-1, Advisory Speed Black on Yellow, Type XI, 24" x 24"	5	EA	\$13.04	\$65.20			
463	W13-1, Advisory Speed Black on Yellow, Type IX, 24" x 24"	30	EA	\$12.32	\$369.60			
464	W14-1, Dead End, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
465	W14-1, Dead End, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$19.26	\$192.60			
466	W14-2, No Outlet, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
467	W14-2, No Outlet, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	10	EA	\$19.26	\$192.60			
468	W14-3, No Passing Zone, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 48" x 35"	5	EA	\$39.12	\$195.60			
469	W14-3, No Passing Zone, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 48" x 35"	20	EA	\$36.97	\$739.40			
470	W15-1, Playground, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
471	W15-1, Playground, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type XI, 36" x 36"	20	EA	\$29.34	\$586.80			
472	W15-1, Playground, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 31

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. 11

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
473	W15-1, Playground, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	20	EA	\$29.34	\$586.80			
474	W16-1, Share The Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 18" x 24"	5	EA	\$9.78	\$48.90			
475	W16-1, Share The Road, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 18" x 24"	10	EA	\$9.24	\$92.40			
476	W16-1, Share The Road, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
477	W16-1, Share The Road, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 24" x 30"	10	EA	\$15.40	\$154.00			
478	W16-2, (Blank) FEET, (English) Black on Yellow, Type XI, 18" x 12"	5	EA	\$4.82	\$24.10			
479	W16-2, (Blank) FEET, (English) Black on Yellow, Type IX, 18" x 12"	10	EA	\$4.61	\$46.10			
480	W16-2, (Blank) FEET, (English) Black on Yellow, Type XI, 24" x 18"	5	EA	\$9.78	\$48.90			
481	W16-2, (Blank) FEET, (English) Black on Yellow, Type IX, 24" x 18"	10	EA	\$9.24	\$92.40			
482	W16-2a, (Blank) FT, (English) Black on Yellow, Type XI, 24" x 12"	5	EA	\$6.52	\$32.60			
483	W16-2a, (Blank) FT, (English) Black on Yellow, Type IX, 24" x 12"	10	EA	\$6.16	\$61.60			
484	W16-2a, (Blank) FT, (English) Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 18"	5	EA	\$12.23	\$61.15			
485	W16-2a, (Blank) FT, (English) Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 18"	10	EA	\$12.23	\$122.30			
486	W16-7pL, Diagonal Arrow (Down to the Left), Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type XI, 24" x 12"	5	EA	\$6.52	\$32.60			
487	W16-7pL, Diagonal Arrow (Down to the Left), Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type IX, 24" x 12"	60	EA	\$6.16	\$369.60			
488	W16-7pR, Diagonal Arrow (Down to the Right), Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type XI, 24" x 12"	5	EA	\$6.52	\$32.60			
489	W16-7pR, Diagonal Arrow (Down to the Right), Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type IX, 24" x 12"	10	EA	\$6.16	\$61.60			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
490	W16-9p, Ahead, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type XI, 24" x 12"	5	EA	\$6.52	\$32.60			
491	W16-9p, Ahead, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type IX, 24" x 12"	60	EA	\$6.16	\$369.60			
492	W25-1, Oncoming Traffic Has Extended Green, Black on Yellow Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
493	W25-1, Oncoming Traffic Has Extended Green, Black on Yellow Type IX, 24" x 30"	20	EA	\$15.40	\$308.00			
494	W41-1, Border Only, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
495	W41-1, Border Only, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	30	EA	\$19.26	\$577.80			
496	W41-1, Border Only, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
497	W41-1, Border Only, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	30	EA	\$27.73	\$831.90			
498	W(NJ)7-5, Slow Moving Trucks, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
499	W(NJ)7-5, Slow Moving Trucks, Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	10	EA	\$27.73	\$277.30			
500	W(NJ)25-2, Hidden Driveway, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 30" x 30"	5	EA	\$20.38	\$101.90			
501	W(NJ)25-2, Hidden Driveway Black on Yellow, Type IX, 30" x 30"	30	EA	\$19.26	\$577.80			
502	W(NJ)25-2, Hidden Driveway, Black on Yellow, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
503	W(NJ)25-2, Hidden Driveway Black on Yellow, Type IX, 36" x 36"	25	EA	\$27.73	\$693.25			
CONSTRUCTION SIGN FACES								
504	R11-2, Road Closed, Black on White, Type XI, 48" x 30"	5	EA	\$32.60	\$163.00			
505	R11-2, Road Closed, Black on White, Type IX, 48" x 30"	20	EA	\$30.81	\$616.20			
506	R11-4, Road Closed to Thru Traffic Black on White, Type XI, 60" x 30"	5	EA	\$40.75	\$203.75			
507	R11-4, Road Closed to Thru Traffic Black on White, Type IX, 60" x 30"	25	EA	\$38.51	\$962.75			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 33

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
508	R(N)111-5, Local Traffic Only, Black on White, Type XI, 48" x 36"	5	EA	\$52.61	\$263.05			
509	R(N)111-5, Local Traffic Only, Black on White, Type IX, 48" x 36"	10	EA	\$49.29	\$492.90			
510	M4-8a, End Detour, Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 24" x 18"	10	EA	\$9.24	\$92.40			
511	M4-9L, Detour, (Left) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 30" x 24"	20	EA	\$15.40	\$308.00			
512	M4-9R, Detour, (Right) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 30" x 24"	20	EA	\$15.40	\$308.00			
513	M4-9R, Detour, (Straight) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 30" x 24"	30	EA	\$15.40	\$462.00			
514	M4-9L, Detour, (Inside Arrow) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 18"	10	EA	\$18.49	\$184.90			
515	M4-9R, Detour, (Inside Arrow) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 18"	10	EA	\$18.49	\$184.90			
516	W3-4, Be Prepared To Stop, Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48"	10	EA	\$49.29	\$492.90			
517	W20-1, Road Work, Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48" (set up for 3 line sign)	25	EA	\$49.29	\$1,232.25			
518	W20-2, Detour, Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48" (set up for 2 line sign)	10	EA	\$49.29	\$492.90			
519	W20-3, Road Closed, Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48" (set up for 3 line sign)	10	EA	\$49.29	\$492.90			
520	W20-4, One Lane Road, Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48" (set up for 3 line sign)	10	EA	\$49.29	\$492.90			
521	W20-5, Left Lane Closed, (xxx distance) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48" (set up for 3 line sign)	10	EA	\$49.29	\$492.90			
522	W20-5, Right Lane Closed, (xxx distance) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48" (set up for 3 line sign)	10	EA	\$49.29	\$492.90			
523	W20-7a, Flagger Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 36" x 36"	20	EA	\$27.73	\$554.60			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 34

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
524	W20-7a, Hagger Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48"	10	EA	\$49.29	\$492.90			
525	W21-5, Shoulder Work Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 36" x 36"	20	EA	\$27.73	\$554.60			
526	W21-5, Shoulder Work Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48"	25	EA	\$49.29	\$1,232.25			
527	W24-1L, Double Reverse Curve (one lane) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48"	5	EA	\$49.29	\$246.45			
528	W24-1L, Double Reverse Curve (one lane) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48"	5	EA	\$49.29	\$246.45			
529	W24-1aL, Double Reverse Curve (two lane) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48"	5	EA	\$49.29	\$246.45			
530	W24-1aR, Double Reverse Curve (two lane) Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48"	5	EA	\$49.29	\$246.45			
531	W41-1, Border Only Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 36" x 36"	25	EA	\$27.73	\$693.25			
532	W41-1, Border Only Black on Fluorescent Orange, Type IX, 48" x 48"	25	EA	\$49.29	\$1,232.25			
533	S1-1, School, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
534	S1-1, School, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type IX, 36" x 36"	30	EA	\$27.73	\$831.90			
535	S1-1, School, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type XI, 48" x 48"	5	EA	\$52.16	\$260.80			
536	S1-1, School, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type IX, 48" x 48"	4	EA	\$49.29	\$197.16			
537	S3-1, School Bus Stop Ahead (Symbol), Black & Red on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$29.34	\$146.70			
538	S3-1, School Bus Stop Ahead (Symbol), Black & Red on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type IX, 36" x 36"	40	EA	\$27.73	\$1,109.20			
539	S4-2, When Children are Present, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 10"	5	EA	\$5.43	\$27.15			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
540	S4-2, When Children Are Present Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 10"	20	EA	\$5.14	\$102.80			
541	S4-3, School, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type XI, 24" x 8"	5	EA	\$4.35	\$21.75			
542	S4-3, School, Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type IX, 24" x 8"	20	EA	\$4.11	\$82.20			
543	S4-4, When Flashing Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 10"	5	EA	\$5.43	\$27.15			
544	S4-4, When Flashing Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 10"	10	EA	\$5.14	\$51.40			
545	S4-5, Reduced School Speed Zone Ahead (MPH XXX), Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type XI, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$36.00	\$180.00			
546	S4-5, Reduced School Speed Zone Ahead (MPH XXX), Black on Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type IX, 36" x 36"	5	EA	\$33.96	\$169.80			
547	S5-1, School Speed Limit (When Flashing) (XXX MPH), Black on White & Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type XI, 24" x 48"	4	EA	\$32.00	\$128.00			
548	S5-1, School Speed Limit (When Flashing) (XXX MPH), Black on White & Fluorescent Yellow Green, Type IX, 24" x 48"	4	EA	\$30.18	\$120.72			
549	S5-2, End School Zone, Black on White, Type XI, 24" x 30"	5	EA	\$16.31	\$81.55			
550	S5-2, End School Zone, Black on White, Type IX, 24" x 30"	20	EA	\$15.40	\$308.00			
RECREATIONAL AND GUIDE SIGN FACES								
551	D9-2, Hospital Blue on White, Type IX, 24" x 24"	20	EA	\$12.32	\$246.40			
552	D9-13a, Hospital Blue on White, Type IX, 12" x 24"	10	EA	\$6.16	\$61.60			
553	D10-1, White on Green, (English) Type IX, 10" x 18"	10	EA	\$3.85	\$38.50			
554	D10-2, White on Green, (English) Type IX, 10" x 27"	25	EA	\$5.78	\$144.50			
555	EM-1, (Mod), (Blank Arrow) (Coastal Evacuation), Blue on White, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.32	\$308.00			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 36

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
556	I-5, Airport, White on Green, Type IX, 24" x 24"	10	EA	\$12.32	\$123.20			
557	I-8, Library, White on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	10	EA	\$12.32	\$123.20			
558	I-8Q, Library, White on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 124"	10	EA	\$12.32	\$123.20			
559	M1-6, Ocean County 526, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	20	EA	\$12.74	\$254.80			
560	M1-6, Ocean County 527, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
561	M1-6, Ocean County 528, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
562	M1-6, Ocean County 530, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
563	M1-6, Ocean County 532, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
564	M1-6, Ocean County 537, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
565	M1-6, Ocean County 539, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
566	M1-6, Ocean County 547, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
567	M1-6, Ocean County 549, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
568	M1-6, Ocean County Rt. 554, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
569	M1-6, Ocean County 571, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
570	M1-6, Ocean County 601, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
571	M1-6, Ocean County 602, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
572	M1-6, Ocean County 603, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
573	M1-6, Ocean County 604, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
574	M1-6, Ocean County 605, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 37

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
575	M1-6, Ocean County 606, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
576	M1-6, Ocean County 608, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
577	M1-6, Ocean County 609, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
578	M1-6, Ocean County 610, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
579	M1-6, Ocean County 611, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
580	M1-6, Ocean County 612, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
581	M1-6, Ocean County 613, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
582	M1-6, Ocean County 614, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
583	M1-6, Ocean County 615, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
584	M1-6, Ocean County 616, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
585	M1-6, Ocean County 617, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
586	M1-6, Ocean County 618, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
587	M1-6, Ocean County 619, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
588	M1-6, Ocean County 620, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
589	M1-6, Ocean County 621, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
590	M1-6, Ocean County 622, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
591	M1-6, Ocean County 623, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
592	M1-6, Ocean County 624, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
593	M1-6, Ocean County 625, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 38

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
594	M1-6, Ocean County 626, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
595	M1-6, Ocean County 627, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
596	M1-6, Ocean County 628, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
597	M1-6, Ocean County 629, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
598	M1-6, Ocean County 630, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
599	M1-6, Ocean County 631, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
600	M1-6, Ocean County 632, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
601	M1-6, Ocean County 633, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
602	M1-6, Ocean County 634, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
603	M1-6, Ocean County 635, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
604	M1-6, Ocean County 636, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
605	M1-6, Ocean County 637, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
606	M1-6, Ocean County 638, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
607	M1-6, Ocean County 639, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
608	M1-6, Ocean County 640, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
609	M1-6, Ocean County 641, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
610	M1-6, Ocean County 642, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 24"	25	EA	\$12.74	\$318.50			
611	M2-1, JCT Blue on Yellow, Type IX, 21" x 15"	25	EA	\$6.98	\$174.50			
612	M3-1, North, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 12"	25	EA	\$6.37	\$159.25			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 39

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
613	M3-2, East, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 12"	25	EA	\$6.37	\$159.25			
614	M3-3, South, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 12"	25	EA	\$6.37	\$159.25			
615	M3-4, West, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 12"	25	EA	\$6.37	\$159.25			
616	M4-5, TO, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 12"	10	EA	\$6.37	\$63.70			
617	M4-6, END, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 24" x 12"	10	EA	\$6.37	\$63.70			
618	M5-1L, Directional Arrow up & to the left, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 21" x 15"	10	EA	\$6.98	\$69.80			
619	M5-1R, Directional Arrow up & to the right, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 21" x 15"	20	EA	\$6.98	\$139.60			
620	M6-1, Directional Arrow Right / Left, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 21" x 15"	25	EA	\$6.98	\$174.50			
621	M6-1, Directional Arrow Right / Left, White on Blue, Type IX, 21" x 15" (for use with Hospital signs)	10	EA	\$6.98	\$69.80			
622	M6-2, Directional Arrow, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 21" x 15"	10	EA	\$6.98	\$69.80			
623	M6-2, Directional Arrow, White on Blue, Type IX, 21" x 15" (for use with Hospital signs)	10	EA	\$6.98	\$69.80			
624	M6-3, Directional Arrow Straight Ahead, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 21" x 15"	20	EA	\$6.98	\$139.60			
625	M6-3, Directional Arrow Straight Ahead, White on Blue, Type IX, 21" x 15" (for use with Hospital signs)	10	EA	\$6.98	\$69.80			
626	M6-4, Directional Double Arrow, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 21" x 15"	20	EA	\$6.98	\$139.60			
627	M6-5, Directional Diagonal Double Arrow, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 21" x 15"	10	EA	\$6.98	\$69.80			
628	M6-6L, Directional Arrow Straight & to the Left, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 21" x 15"	5	EA	\$6.98	\$34.90			
629	M6-6R, Directional Arrow Straight & to the Right, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 21" x 15"	5	EA	\$6.98	\$34.90			
630	M6- Spur, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 21" x 15"	10	EA	\$6.98	\$69.80			

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
OBJECT MARKER AND BARRICADE SIGN FACES								
631	OM1-1, Object Marker Reflector-Yellow Background Yellow, Type IX 18" x 18"	20	EA	\$6.24	\$124.80			
632	OM-3L, Object Marker Stripes-Black, Background-Yellow, Type IX, 12" x 36"	25	EA	\$9.24	\$231.00			
633	OM-3R, Object Marker Stripes-Black, Background-Yellow, Type IX, 12" x 36"	25	EA	\$9.24	\$231.00			
634	OM-4-1, Object Marker Reflectors -Red, Background-Red, Type IX, 18" x 18"	10	EA	\$6.24	\$62.40			
635	3326L L/W Pris Hi Barr Miss, Red on White, Type XI, 8" x 50 Yard roll	1	ROLL	\$292.81	\$292.81			
636	3326L L/W Pris Hi Barr Miss, Red on White, Type IX, 8" x 50 Yard roll	1	ROLL	\$292.81	\$292.81			
637	3326R R/W Pris Hi Barr Miss, Red on White, Type XI, 8" x 50 Yard roll	1	ROLL	\$292.81	\$292.81			
638	3326R R/W Pris Hi Barr Miss, Red on White, Type IX, 8" x 50 Yard roll	1	ROLL	\$292.81	\$292.81			
639	3326L L/W Pris Hi Barr Miss, Orange on White, Type XI, 8" x 50 Yard roll	2	ROLL	\$292.81	\$585.62			
640	3326R R/W Pris Hi Barr Miss, Orange on White, Type IX, 8" x 50 Yard roll	2	ROLL	\$292.81	\$585.62			
641	Shur-Tite U-Flex SM Del-.36", Yellow Post w/Cap & Yellow Base/Pin (3) 3" x 12" Refl Yellow Bands (or equal) (with mastic pad, & Anchor Hardward)	50	EA	\$98.22	\$4,411.00			
642	Shur-Tite U-Flex SM Del-.36", White Post w/Cap & White Base/Pin (3) 3" x 12" Refl White Bands (or equal) (with mastic pad, & Anchor Hardward)	225	EA	\$88.22	\$19,849.50			
643	Mastic Adhesive Pads for Shur-Tite U-Flex SM Del-.36" (8" Square)	60	EA	\$4.08	\$244.80			
644	Shur-Curb Traffic Separator, 3 Component Design, Base 10"x 40" Post Diameter: 2.25 OD, Height: .36" White Post w/Cap & White Base/Pin (3) 3" x 12" Refl White Bands Type XI (with anchor Hardward) No Substitutions	70	EA	\$104.00	\$7,280.00			
645	Shur-Curb Traffic Separator, 3 Component Design, Base 10"x 40" Post Diameter: 2.25 OD, Height: .36" White Post w/Cap & White Base/Pin (3) 3" x 12" Refl White Bands Type IX (with anchor Hardward) No Substitutions	75	EA	\$104.00	\$7,800.00			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 BID - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 41

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
646	Shur-Curb Traffic Separator, 3 Component Design, Base 10"x 40" Post Diameter: 2.25 OD, Height: 36" Yellow Post w/Cap & Yellow Base/Pin (3) 3" x 12" Red Yellow Bands Type XI (with anchor Hardware) No Substitutions	70	EA	\$104.00	\$7,280.00			
647	Shur-Curb Traffic Separator, 3 Component Design, Base 10"x 40" Post Diameter: 2.25 OD, Height: 36" Yellow Post w/Cap & Yellow Base/Pin (3) 3" x 12" Red Yellow Bands Type IX (with anchor Hardware) No Substitutions	75	EA	\$104.00	\$7,800.00			
648	Brite- Max Multi- View Post Reflector, 5052 H32 .80 gauge Aluminum, With 1" on the left/ right side, metal is bent at 45 degree angles Type XI (Yellow) 72"	10	EA	\$43.49	\$434.90			
649	Brite- Max Multi- View Post Reflector, 5052 H32 .80 gauge Aluminum, With 1" on the left/ right side, metal is bent at 45 degree angles Type IX (Yellow) 72"	200	EA	\$42.36	\$8,472.00			
650	Brite- Max Multi- View Post Reflector, 5052 H32 .80 gauge Aluminum, With 1" on the left/ right side, metal is bent at 45 degree angles Type XI (White) 72"	10	EA	\$43.49	\$434.90			
651	Brite- Max Multi- View Post Reflector, 5052 H32 .80 gauge Aluminum, With 1" on the left/ right side, metal is bent at 45 degree angles Type IX (White) 72"	50	EA	\$42.36	\$2,118.00			
652	Brite- Max Multi- View Post Reflector, 5052 H32 .80 gauge Aluminum, With 1" on the left/ right side, metal is bent at 45 degree angles Type XI (Red) 72"	10	EA	\$43.49	\$434.90			
653	Brite- Max Multi- View Post Reflector, 5052 H32 .80 gauge Aluminum, With 1" on the left/ right side, metal is bent at 45 degree angles Type IX (Red) 72"	80	EA	\$42.36	\$3,388.80			
654	Brite- Max Multi- View Post Reflector, 5052 H32 .80 gauge Aluminum, With 1" on the left/ right side, metal is bent at 45 degree angles Type XI (Flourescent Yellow Green) 72"	10	EA	\$45.78	\$457.80			
655	Brite- Max Multi- View Post Reflector, 5052 H32 .80 gauge Aluminum, With 1" on the left/ right side, metal is bent at 45 degree angles Type IX (Flourescent Yellow Green) 72"	50	EA	\$43.02	\$2,151.00			
656	Pan Head, Square Drive #10 -3/4"Screw, for mounting Briteside Marker, 100/pack	3	PACK	\$18.74	\$56.22			
657	Pan Head Square Drive #10 -2"Screw, for mounting Briteside Marker, 100/pack	3	PACK	\$22.67	\$68.01			
658	#10 Drive Bit, for use with panhead square drive screws	12	EA	\$2.72	\$32.64			

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
659	Reflectors, Side Mount #717, Bolt on Butterfly, 1 Way	500	EA	\$3.40	\$1,700.00			
660	Reflectors, Side Mount, FT1 for Concrete Barrier, 1 Way, PCBMT12 Type IX 1 Sided, White/Yellow	100	EA	\$3.60	\$360.00			
661	Epoxy, Caulk 14 oz. tube, for reflectors, 12/case	6	CASE	\$111.60	\$669.60			
SECTION III - SCOTCHLITE REFLECTIVE SHEETING								
662	Fluorescent Yellow Green, 3M #4083 (P/S), Type XI, Or equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,532.60	\$1,532.60			
663	Fluorescent Yellow Green, 3M #4083 (P/S), Type IX, or equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,415.21	\$1,415.21			
664	Fluorescent Yellow Green, 3M #4083 (P/S), Type XI, or equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,149.45	\$1,149.45			
665	Fluorescent Yellow Green, 3M4083 (P/S), Type IX, or equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,061.41	\$1,061.41			
666	Green (P/S), 3M #4097, Type XI, or equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,467.40	\$1,467.40			
667	Green (P/S), 3M #4097, Type IX, or equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,376.09	\$1,376.09			
668	Green (P/S), 3M #4097, Type XI, or equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,100.54	\$1,100.54			
669	Green (P/S), 3M #4097, Type IX, or equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,032.06	\$1,032.06			
670	Flourescent Orange (P/S), 3M #4084, Type XI, or equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,532.60	\$1,532.60			
671	Flourescent Orange (P/S), 3M #4084, Type IX, or equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,415.21	\$1,415.21			
672	Flourescent Orange (P/S), 3M #4084, Type XI, or equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,149.45	\$1,149.45			
673	Flourescent Orange (P/S), 3M #4084, Type IX, or equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,061.41	\$1,061.41			
674	Silver/White (P/S), 3M #4090, Type XI, or Equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,467.46	\$1,467.46			
675	Silver/White (P/S), 3M #4090, Type IX, or Equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	2	ROLL	\$1,376.08	\$2,752.16			

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
676	Silver/White (P/S), 3M #4090, Type XI, or Equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,100.54	\$1,100.54			
677	Silver/White (P/S), 3M #4090, Type IX, or Equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	4	ROLL	\$1,092.06	\$4,128.24			
678	Silver/White (P/S), 3M #4090, Type XI, or Equal, 30" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$927.25	\$927.25			
679	Silver/White (P/S), 3M #4090, Type IX, or Equal, 30" x 50 yard roll	3	ROLL	\$860.05	\$2,580.15			
680	Yellow (P/S), 3M #4091, Type XI, or Equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,100.54	\$1,100.54			
681	Yellow (P/S), 3M #4091, Type IX, or Equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	4	ROLL	\$1,092.06	\$4,128.24			
682	Yellow (P/S), 3M #4091, Type XI, or Equal, 30" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$927.20	\$927.20			
683	Yellow (P/S), 3M #4091, Type IX, or Equal, 30" x 50 yard roll	3	ROLL	\$860.05	\$2,580.15			
684	ES FL YLW CONSP, #983-21 2" x 150 foot roll	6	ROLL	\$93.24	\$559.44			
SECTION IV - VINYL SIGN MATERIAL, BORDER AND RADIUS CORNERS (PRESSURE SENSITIVE)								
685	Premium Reflective (Gold), 3M 680CR-054 15" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$1,031.00	\$1,031.00			
686	3 Mil Premium Vinyl (Black), ATSM V41500 Series 30" x 50 yard roll	20	ROLL	\$121.18	\$2,423.60			
687	3 Mil Premium Vinyl, (Blue), ATSM V41500 30" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$135.93	\$135.93			
688	3 Mil Premium Vinyl, (Green), ATSM V41500 30" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$135.93	\$135.93			
689	3 Mil Premium Vinyl, (Cardinal Red), ATSM V41500 30" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$135.93	\$135.93			
690	3 Mil Premium Vinyl, (White), ATSM V41500 30" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$121.18	\$121.18			
691	3 Mil Premium Vinyl (Yellow), ATSM V41500 30" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$135.93	\$135.93			
692	2 Mil Scotchal Vinyl (Satin Gold), 3M 7725-131, 15" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$287.21	\$287.21			
693	Black Border, 3M #3650-12 (Non-Reflective), 3/4" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$14.23	\$14.23			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid - SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II
 Page 44

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery A.R.O.	Comments
694	Black Border, 3M #3550-12 (Non-Reflective), 1" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$18.97	\$18.97			
695	Black Corner, 3M #3550-12 (Non-Reflective), 3/4" x 1 3/8" Radius, 25/pkg.	1	PKG	\$3.73	\$3.73			
696	Black Corner, 3M #3550-12 (Non-Reflective), 1" x 2 1/4" Radius, 25/pkg.	1	PKG	\$4.36	\$4.36			
SECTION V - SCOTCHLITE ELECTROCLUT FILM SERIES 1170, OR EQUAL								
697	Blue, 3M 1175 30" x 50 yard roll, or equal	4	ROLL	\$345.17	\$1,380.68			
698	Brown, 3M 1179 30" x 50 yard roll, or equal	4	ROLL	\$345.17	\$1,380.68			
699	Green, 3M 1170 30" x 50 yard roll, or equal	4	ROLL	\$345.17	\$1,380.68			
700	Green, 3M 1170 18" x 50 yard roll, or equal	5	ROLL	\$207.10	\$1,035.50			
701	Red, 3M 1172 30" x 50 yard roll, or equal	5	ROLL	\$345.17	\$1,725.85			
702	Red, 3M 1172 18" x 50 yard roll, or equal	3	ROLL	\$207.10	\$621.30			
703	Yellow, 3M 1171 30" x 50 yard roll, or equal	1	ROLL	\$345.17	\$345.17			
704	ATSM Premask Transfer Tape PM Clear 4" x 100yds	10	ROLL	\$23.64	\$236.40			
705	ATSM Premask Transfer Tape PM Clear 10" x 100yds	10	ROLL	\$45.67	\$456.70			
706	ATSM Premask Transfer Tape PM Clear 12" x 100yds	10	ROLL	\$52.80	\$528.00			
707	Standard Overlam for use on reflective materials 3M# 1170 36" x 50 yard roll	2	ROLL	\$405.00	\$810.00			
708	Premium Overlam for use on DG3 materials 3M# 1160 36" x 50 yard roll	2	ROLL	\$599.60	\$1,199.20			

SIGN LABS LLC

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
628	M6-6L, Directional Arrow Straight & to the Left, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 21" x 15"	5	EA	\$31.57	\$157.85			
629	M6-6R, Directional Arrow Straight & to the Right, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 21" x 15"	5	EA	\$31.57	\$157.85			
630	M6- Spur, Yellow on Blue, Type IX, 21" x 15"	10	EA	\$31.57	\$315.70			
OBJECT MARKER AND BARRICADE SIGN FACES								
631	OM-1-L, Object Marker Reflector-Yellow Background Yellow, Type IX, 18" x 18"	20	EA	\$36.15	\$723.00			
632	OM-3L, Object Marker Stripes-Black, Background-Yellow, Type IX, 12" x 36"	25	EA	\$36.10	\$902.50			
633	OM-3R, Object Marker Stripes-Black, Background-Yellow, Type IX, 12" x 36"	25	EA	\$36.10	\$902.50			
634	OM-4-1, Object Marker Reflectors -Red, Background-Red, Type IX, 18" x 18"	10	EA	\$36.15	\$361.50			
635	3326L L/W Pts HI Barr Mis, Red on White, Type XI, 8" x 50 Yard roll	1	ROLL	\$350.59	\$350.59			
636	3326L L/W Pts HI Barr Mis, Red on White, Type IX, 8" x 50 Yard roll	1	ROLL	\$350.59	\$350.59			
637	3326R R/W Pts HI Barr Mis, Red on White, Type XI, 8" x 50 Yard roll	1	ROLL	\$350.59	\$350.59			
638	3326R R/W Pts HI Barr Mis, Red on White, Type IX, 8" x 50 Yard roll	1	ROLL	\$350.59	\$350.59			
639	3326L L/W Pts HI Barr Mis, Orange on White, Type XI, 8" x 50 Yard roll	2	ROLL	\$350.59	\$701.18			
640	3326R R/W Pts HI Barr Mis, Orange on White, Type IX, 8" x 50 Yard roll	2	ROLL	\$350.59	\$701.18			
641	Shur-Tite U-Flex 5M Del.-36", Yellow Post w/Cap & Yellow Base/Pin (3) 3" x 12" Refl Yellow Bands (or equal) (with mastic pad, & Anchor Hardware)	50	EA	\$54.75	\$2,737.50			
642	Shur-Tite U-Flex 5M Del.-36", White Post w/Cap & White Base/Pin (3) 3" x 12" Refl White Bands (or equal) (with mastic pad, & Anchor Hardware)	225	EA	\$59.75	\$13,443.75			
643	Mastic Adhesive Pads for Shur-Tite U-Flex 5M Del.-36" (8" Square)	60	EA	\$11.25	\$675.00			

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT
 Bid No. TBD
 SIGN BLANKS AND SIGN MATERIALS NO. II

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments	
655	Brite- Max Multi- View Post Reflector, 5052 H32 .80 gauge Aluminum, With 1" on the left/ right side, metal is bent at 45 degree angles Type IX (Flourescent Yellow Green) 72"	50	EA	\$55.32	\$2,766.00				
656	Pan Head, Square Drive #10 -3/4"Screw, for mounting BriteSide Marker, 100/pack	3	PACK	\$18.50	\$55.50				
657	Pan Head Square Drive #10 -2"Screw, for mounting BriteSide Marker, 100/pack	3	PACK	\$29.74	\$89.22				
658	#10 Drive Bit, for use with panhead square drive screws	12	EA	\$2.00	\$24.00				
659	Reflectors, Side Mount #717, Bolt on Butterfly, 1 Way	500	EA	\$5.75	\$2,875.00				
660	Reflectors, Side Mount, FTI for Concrete Barrier, 1 Way, PCBMT12 Type IX 1 Sided, White/Yellow	100	EA	\$5.80	\$580.00				
661	Epoxy, Caulk 14 oz. tube, for reflectors, 12/case	6	CASE	\$34.95	\$209.70				
SECTION III - SCOTCHLITE REFLECTIVE SHEETING									
662	Flourescent Yellow Green, 3M #4083 (P/S), Type XI, Or equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$3,349.95	\$3,349.95				
663	Flourescent Yellow Green, 3M #4083 (P/S), Type IX, or equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$3,349.95	\$3,349.95				
664	Flourescent Yellow Green, 3M #4083 (P/S), Type XI, or equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$2,556.01	\$2,556.01				
665	Flourescent Yellow Green, 3M#4083 (P/S), Type IX, or equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$2,556.01	\$2,556.01				
666	Green (P/S), 3M #4097, Type XI, or equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$3,349.95	\$3,349.95				
667	Green (P/S), 3M #4097, Type IX, of equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$3,349.95	\$3,349.95				
668	Green (P/S), 3M #4097, Type XI, or equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$2,556.01	\$2,556.01				
669	Green (P/S), 3M #4097, Type IX, or equal, 36" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$2,556.01	\$2,556.01				
670	Flourescent Orange (P/S), 3M #4084, Type XI, or equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$3,349.95	\$3,349.95				
671	Flourescent Orange (P/S), 3M #4084, Type IX, or equal, 48" x 50 yard roll	1	ROLL	\$3,349.95	\$3,349.95				